
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 
  

  

 

 
  

  
 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 

ANNUAL REPORT 
FISCAL YEAR 2025 

RURAL VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 

I.  OVERVIEW  

The Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (RVFDAP) was established in  
2001 by the 77th Texas Legislature and expanded in 2009 by the 81st Legislature.  RVFDAP  
provides two types of grants:  VFD Assistance Grants and TIFMAS Grants.  The program is  
administered by the Texas A&M Forest Service.  

VFD Assistance Grants 

The VFD Assistance Grants are funded through the Rural Volunteer Fire Department 
Assistance Fund (Fund 5064), which is composed of revenue derived from an assessment 
to certain property and casualty insurers. Program procedures are routinely reviewed and 
updated and serve as the foundation for all program operations. Periodic reviews and 
updates have been performed throughout the life of the program to ensure the criteria and 
procedures remain effective and efficient. The VFD Assistance Grants are cost-share 
grants provided to volunteer fire departments within the following categories and funding 
limits: 

Category Grant Funding Limits 
Fire Trucks 
Fire Truck Chassis / Slip-On Units 90% of the actual cost not to exceed assigned maximums 

Fire / Rescue Equipment 90% of the actual cost not to exceed assigned maximums 

Firefighter Protective Clothing 90% of the actual cost not to exceed assigned maximums 

Firefighter Training Tuition 
Fire Training Aids 

100% of the cost of approved courses, subject to assigned 
maximums 

Dry Hydrants 100% of the costs of components, subject to assigned 
maximum 

Emergency Grants – Catastrophic 
Loss and Declared State of 
Disaster 

Not to exceed assigned maximums: 
100% of the actual cost of essential equipment 
90% of the actual cost of vehicle replacement  

TIFMAS Grants 

The 81st Texas Legislature transferred the $1,000,000 per year Fire Department 
Emergency Program from the Texas Commission on Fire Protection to Texas A&M 
Forest Service for administration under the RVFDAP in January of 2010.  These funds 
are from the Department of Insurance Fund (Fund 036) and are maintained in a separate 
account within Fund 5064, as required by statute. Program procedures are routinely 
reviewed and updated, and serve as the foundation for all program operations. Periodic  
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reviews and updates have been performed throughout the life of the program to ensure 
the criteria and procedures remain effective and efficient.  Fire departments participating 
in TIFMAS provide a critical surge capacity that cannot be met with out of state 
resources. TIFMAS grants provide equipment and training to support the participating 
departments. 

II.  ACTIVITY 

VFD Assistance Grants 

In FY 2025, VFD Assistance Grant funds were apportioned by Region at the beginning 
of the year as follows: 

 
 WEST TEXAS  CENTRAL TEXAS EAST TEXAS 

22% 55% 23%

These allocations correspond to the location of the state’s approximately 1,480 volunteer 
fire departments. 

The FY 2025 VFD Assistance Grants budget was $21,670,320. Program 
administration costs (including program delivery) are authorized at 7% which were 
effectively managed for FY 2025 demonstrating our commitment to strong financial 
stewardship. Priority was placed on approving outstanding grant applications for fire 
trucks. Actual grant funds awarded were distributed as follows: 

 WEST TEXAS  CENTRAL TEXAS EAST TEXAS 
22.19% 53.87% 23.94% 

The agency conducted funding meetings in October, April, and August. The following is 
a summary of the grant awards by category: 

Regular Grant Awards 

Category 
Number of Grants 

Awarded 
Dollar Value of 

Grants 
Fire Trucks 46 $ 10,699,639.93 

Fire Truck Chassis / Slip-On Units 87 $ 3,369,343.41 

Fire/Rescue Equipment 81 $ 1,908,093.93 

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) 104 $ 2,512,982.98 

Training Tuition / Aids 
2,395 

2,292 (4,627 Students) - Tuition 
103 - Aids 

$ 2,805,360.40 

Total 2,713 $ 21,295,420.65 
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Emergency Grant Awards - Catastrophic Loss 

Category 
Number of Grants 

Awarded 
Dollar Value of 

Grants 
Trucks 3 $ 406,500.00 

Chassis 1   $ 100,000.00 

Repairs/Replacement 29 $ 301,254.96 

Total 33 $ 807,754.96 

Emergency Grant Awards - Declared State of Disaster 

Category 
Number of Grants 

Awarded 
Dollar Value of 

Grants 
Repair/Replacement 50 $ 480,354.66 

Total 50 $ 480,354.66 

TIFMAS Grants 

The FY 2025 TIFMAS Grants budget was $2,500,000. Grant funds were apportioned 
80% to vehicles and 20% to training tuitions.  Vehicle grants were approved and assigned 
to applicants in the state to meet strategic needs. The following is a summary of TIFMAS 
grant awards by category: 

Category 
Number of Grants 

Awarded 
Dollar Value of 

Grants 
Fire Trucks 4 $ 2,232,839.02 

Training Tuition 350 
821 - Students $ 260,490.00 

Total 354 $ 2,493,329.02 

III.  PLANS FOR FY 2026  

Spending authority is set at $235,080,131 for VFD Assistance Grants. The $192,291,000  
exceptional appropriation from the 89th Legislature will greatly assist in addressing unfunded  
grant requests in the program.  We are grateful to state leadership for recognizing the 
importance of fire protection. This funding sends a strong message that volunteer fire 
departments and the communities they serve matter.  

The agency will continue its objective to award fire truck grants in the second round, with 
the goal of ensuring that each eligible department that applies receives one truck, while also 
leveraging available grant funds to make awards across all program categories. 
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Spending authority is set at $2,500,000 for TIFMAS Grants. The funding will continue to be 
utilized to strengthen the critical surge capacity that TIFMAS provides to the state. 

IV.  EFFECTIVENESS  

RVFDAP has been an incredibly successful program since it was initiated.  RVFDAP 
continues to be a highly effective program and is recognized nationwide as one of the most 
successful legislative initiatives to assist fire departments and build capacity in the fire 
service. 

In its twenty-three years of operation, VFD grants have placed into service over 2,231 fire 
trucks, provided safety gear and equipment to over 3,099 departments, and helped 
train over 108,637 firefighters. Texas A&M Forest Service continues to leverage RVFDAP 
funds with federal USDA funds to provide VFD grants in an effort to maximize program 
assistance.  

In its fifteen years of operation, TIFMAS grants have placed into service over 67 fire 
trucks and helped train approximately 11,418 firefighters. The grants have made a 
significant improvement in the state’s ability to rapidly mobilize large groups of firefighters 
and engine teams from unaffected areas to meet critical emergency response needs. Since 
2008, TIFMAS mobilizations have provided 3,749 engines and 17,442 firefighters 
during state-led emergency response. 

The program and its components continue to be very user friendly and responsive to the 
needs of Texas communities. It offers a simple and straightforward grant application process 
that makes it easy for fire departments to apply. The program has experienced overwhelming 
support and participation from Texas fire departments.  
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Texas A&M Forest Service 
Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (HB 2604) 

FY 2025 Approvals 
9/1/2024 - 8/31/2025 

Western Range 
Central 

Interstate Region 
Eastern 

Pineywoods Totals 

Qty Amount Qty Amount Qty Amount Qty Amount 
Tender 4 $ 1,118,000.00 10 $ 2,786,000.00 5 $ 1,344,824.30 19 $ 5,248,824.30 
Large Brush Truck 4 $ 1,011,628.11 7 $ 1,804,000.00 2 $ 500,000.00 13 $ 3,315,628.11 
Small Brush Truck 2 $ 300,000.00 9 $ 1,385,187.52 3 $ 450,000.00 14 $ 2,135,187.52 
Large Truck Chassis 0 $ - 6 $ 589,999.10 2 $ 200,000.00 8 $ 789,999.10 
Small Truck Chassis 2 $ 111,417.85 0 $ - 2 $ 119,850.00 4 $ 231,267.85 
Slip-On Units 7 $ 252,506.27 12 $ 383,480.01 6 $ 232,800.00 25 $ 868,786.28 
FFP Slip-On Units 15 $ 438,474.94 17 $ 509,700.00 18 $ 531,115.24 50 $ 1,479,290.18 

 Dry Hydrants 1 $ 8,400.00 1 $ 8,400.00 2 $ 16,800.00 4 $ 33,600.00 
Fire/Rescue Equipment 18 $ 436,677.13 41 $ 990,558.65 18 $ 447,258.15 77 $ 1,874,493.93 
PPE 23 $ 564,475.11 56 $ 1,359,165.18 25 $ 589,342.69 104 $ 2,512,982.98 
Training Aids 24 $ 227,316.84 57 $ 552,422.78 22 $ 204,699.98 103 $ 984,439.60 
Training Tuition  (2,292 grants) 729 $ 255,827.52 2,857 $ 1,103,875.28   1,041 $ 461,218.00 4,627 $ 1,820,920.80 

SubTotals 829 $ 4,724,723.77 3,073 $ 11,472,788.52   1,146 $ 5,097,908.36 5,048 $ 21,295,420.65 

CATEGORY SUMMARY 
Trucks 10 $ 2,429,628.11 26 $ 5,975,187.52 10 $ 2,294,824.30 46 $ 10,699,639.93 
Chassis & Slip-Ons 24 $ 802,399.06 35 $ 1,483,179.11 28 $ 1,083,765.24 87 $ 3,369,343.41 
Fire/Rescue Equipment 19 $ 445,077.13 42 $ 998,958.65 20 $ 464,058.15 81 $ 1,908,093.93 
PPE 23 $ 564,475.11 56 $ 1,359,165.18 25 $ 589,342.69 104 $ 2,512,982.98 
Training 753 $ 483,144.36 2,914 $ 1,656,298.06 1,063 $ 665,917.98 4,730 $ 2,805,360.40 

Totals 829 $ 4,724,723.77 3,073 $ 11,472,788.52 1,146 $ 5,097,908.36 5,048 $ 21,295,420.65 

Percent of Total Funds 22.19% 

Emergency Grants 

53.87% 23.94% 100.00% 

Catastrophic Loss - Trucks 0 $ - 3 $ 406,500.00 0 $ - 3 $ 406,500.00 
Catastrophic Loss - Chassis 1 $ 100,000.00 0 $ - 0 $ - 1 $ 100,000.00 
Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement 10 $ 101,929.76 9 $ 85,731.65 10 $ 113,593.55 29 $ 301,254.96 
SubTotals 11 $ 201,929.76 12 $ 492,231.65 10 $ 113,593.55 33 $ 807,754.96 

State of Texas - Declared Disaster - Trucks 0 $ - 0 $ - 0 $ - 0 $ -
State of Texas - Declared Disaster - Chassis 0 $ - 0 $ - 0 $ - 0 $ -
State of Texas - Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement 10 $ 121,738.00 27 $ 224,584.08 13 $ 134,032.58 50 $ 480,354.66 
SubTotals 10 $ 121,738.00 27 $ 224,584.08 13 $ 134,032.58 50 $ 480,354.66 

Totals 21 $ 323,667.76 39 $ 492,231.65 23 $ 247,626.13 83 $ 1,288,109.62 

RURAL VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM TOTAL $ 22,583,530.27 
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Fiscal Year 2025 Funding Summary
Number of Approvals: 

354
Total Amount Approved:

$2,493,329.02

Training Tuition - 350
Type 3 Engine - 3
Type 6 Engine - 1

TIFMAS Grant 
Assistance Program

TAMFS EOC / 10/27/2025



 

 

 

 

 

Rural Volunteer Fire Department 
Assistance Program 

Fiscal Year 2025 Awards 



 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Texas A&M Forest Service 
Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (HB 2604) 

FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category (Excludes VFA Funds) 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Region Name County Category Description Amount 
Central 2604 Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central 2604 Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central 2604 Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central 2604 Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central 287 R/C Fire & Rescue Navarro Training Tuition $ 40.00 
Central 287 R/C Fire & Rescue Navarro Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central 287 R/C Fire & Rescue Navarro Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central 287 R/C Fire & Rescue Navarro Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central 287 R/C Fire & Rescue Navarro Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central 287 R/C Fire & Rescue Navarro Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

East 980 North Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East 980 North Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Abbott Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Abbott Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Abbott Volunteer Fire Department Hill Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Abernathy Volunteer Fire Department Hale Training Tuition $ 550.00 
West Abernathy Volunteer Fire Department Hale Training Tuition $ 280.00 
West Abernathy Volunteer Fire Department Hale Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West Abernathy Volunteer Fire Department Hale Training Tuition $ 150.00 

Central Ables Springs Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Ables Springs Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Adamsville Volunteer Fire Department Lampasas Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Adamsville Volunteer Fire Department Lampasas Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Adamsville Volunteer Fire Department Lampasas Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Adell-Whitt Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Adell-Whitt Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Adell-Whitt Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 210.00 
Central Adell-Whitt Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 800.00 
Central Adell-Whitt Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Adell-Whitt Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 130.00 
Central Adell-Whitt Volunteer Fire Department Parker Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 20,667.27 
Central Alamo Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 950.00 
Central Alamo Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
Central Alamo Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Alamo Springs Volunteer Fire Department Kendall Training Tuition $ 420.00 

East Alba Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 375.00 
East Alba Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 225.00 

Central Aledo Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Aledo Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Aledo Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Aledo Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Aledo Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 450.00 
Central Aledo Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central Aledo Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Aledo Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 140.00 
Central Aledo Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 140.00 
Central Aledo Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Aledo Fire Department Inc Parker Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Alpine Volunteer  Fire Department Brewster Training Tuition $ 6,750.00 
West Alpine Volunteer  Fire Department Brewster Training Tuition $ 2,520.00 
West Alpine Volunteer  Fire Department Brewster Training Tuition $ 4,200.00 
West Alpine Volunteer  Fire Department Brewster Training Tuition $ 1,530.00 
West Alpine Volunteer Fire Department Brewster FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Alton Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 900.00 
Central Alton Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Alton Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Alton Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Alton Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Alton Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 798.00 
Central Alton Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 450.00 
Central Alton Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 1,575.00 
Central Alton Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Alvarado Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Alvarado Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Alvarado Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Alvarado Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 1,125.00 
Central Alvarado Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 570.00 
Central Alvarado Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Alvarado Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 570.00 
Central Alvarado Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 445.00 
Central Alvarado Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 285.00 
Central Alvin Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 475.00 
Central Alvin Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 1,680.00 
Central Alvin Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Alvin Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Texas A&M Forest Service 
Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (HB 2604) 

FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category (Excludes VFA Funds) 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Region Name County Category Description Amount 
Central Alvin Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 1,375.00 
Central Alvord Fire Department Wise Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
Central Ander-Weser Volunteer Fire Department Goliad Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Ander-Weser Volunteer Fire Department Goliad Water Tender $ 275,000.00 

East Angelina River Volunteer Fire Department Jasper Training Tuition $ 777.00 
East Angelina River Volunteer Fire Department Jasper Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Angelina River Volunteer Fire Department Jasper Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Angelina River Volunteer Fire Department Jasper Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Angleton Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
West Anson Volunteer Fire Department Jones Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Anson Volunteer Fire Department Jones Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Anson Volunteer Fire Department Jones Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Anson Volunteer Fire Department Jones Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Anson Volunteer Fire Department Jones Training Tuition $ 1,100.00 
West Anson Volunteer Fire Department Jones Training Tuition $ 2,025.00 
West Anson Volunteer Fire Department Jones Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Aransas Pass Fire Department San Patricio FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Aransas Pass Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Aransas Pass Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Aransas Pass Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Aransas Pass Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 890.00 
Central Aransas Pass Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Aransas Pass Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Aransas Pass Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Aransas Pass Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Aransas Pass Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Archer City Volunteer Fire Department Archer Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Archer City Volunteer Fire Department Archer Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Archer City Volunteer Fire Department Archer Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Archer City Volunteer Fire Department Archer Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East Arp Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Arrowhead Ranch Estates Volunteer Fire Department Clay Training Tuition $ 500.00 
West Ata-Bexar County Line Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
East Atlanta Fire Department Cass Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Atlanta Fire Department Cass Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Atlanta Fire Department Cass Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Atlanta Fire Department Cass Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Atlanta Fire Department Cass Training Tuition $ 1,800.00 
East Austonio Volunteer Fire Department Houston Personal Protective Equipment $ 23,404.59 

Central Avalon Volunteer Fire Department Ellis Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
East Avinger Fire Department Cass Slip-On Unit $ 48,000.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 574.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 574.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 259.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Ballinger Fire Department Runnels Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 22,950.00 

Central Bardwell Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Bardwell Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Bardwell Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition $ 550.00 
Central Bardwell Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Bardwell Fire Department Ellis Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Barry Volunteer Fire Department Navarro FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Bartlett Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 1,800.00 
Central Bartlett Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Bartlett Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Bartlett Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Texas A&M Forest Service 
Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (HB 2604) 

FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category (Excludes VFA Funds) 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Region Name County Category Description Amount 
Central Bartlett Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Bartlett Volunteer Fire Department Bell Large Brush Truck $ 268,000.00 
Central Bastrop Fire Department Bastrop Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Bastrop Fire Department Bastrop Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
Central Bastrop Fire Department Bastrop Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Bastrop Fire Department Bastrop Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Bastrop Fire Department Bastrop Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Bastrop Fire Department Bastrop Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 20,619.17 
Central Bayside Volunteer Fire Department Refugio Training Tuition $ 150.00 

East Bear Creek Volunteer Fire Department Inc San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Bear Creek Volunteer Fire Department Inc San Jacinto Personal Protective Equipment $ 24,103.64 

Central Beasley Community Volunteer Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Beasley Community Volunteer Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Beasley Community Volunteer Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Beasley Community Volunteer Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Beasley Community Volunteer Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Beasley Community Volunteer Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Beasley Community Volunteer Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Beasley Community Volunteer Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 250.00 

East Beckville Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 3,360.00 
Central Bedias Volunteer Fire Department Inc Grimes Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Bedias Volunteer Fire Department Inc Grimes Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Bedias Volunteer Fire Department Inc Grimes Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 

East Beech Grove Volunteer Fire Department Jasper Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Beech Grove Volunteer Fire Department Jasper Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Beech Grove Volunteer Fire Department Jasper Training Tuition $ 259.00 

Central Beeville Volunteer Fire Department Bee Training Tuition $ 1,680.00 
Central Beeville Volunteer Fire Department Bee Training Tuition $ 1,680.00 
Central Bellevue Volunteer Fire Department Clay Training Tuition $ 180.00 
Central Bellevue Volunteer Fire Department Clay Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Bellville Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Bellville Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Belmont Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 1,155.00 
Central Belmont Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 385.00 
Central Belmont Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 770.00 
Central Belmont Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Ben Bolt Fire Department Jim Wells Training Tuition $ 885.00 
West Ben Bolt Fire Department Jim Wells Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Ben Bolt Volunteer Fire Department Jim Wells FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Benjamin Volunteer Fire Department Knox Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Benjamin Volunteer Fire Department Knox Training Tuition $ 400.00 
West Benjamin Volunteer Fire Department Knox Training Tuition $ 400.00 
West Benjamin Volunteer Fire Department Knox Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
West Benjamin Volunteer Fire Department Knox FFP Slip-On Unit $ 29,636.38 

Central Bergheim Volunteer Fire Department Kendall Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 24,139.35 
Central Berlin - Mill Creek - Zionsville Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Bertram Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 150.00 
Central Bertram Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Bertram Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Bertram Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Bethel Cayuga Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Bethel Cayuga Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Bethel Cayuga Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Bethel Cayuga Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Bethel Cayuga Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Bethel Cayuga Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Bethel Cayuga Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
East Bettie Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Beverly Hills Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Beverly Hills Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Beverly Hills Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Beverly Hills Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Beverly Hills Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Bexar County ESD No. 8 Bexar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Bexar County ESD No. 8 Bexar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Bexar County ESD No. 8 Bexar Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Bexar County ESD No. 8 Bexar Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Bexar County ESD No. 8 Bexar Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Bexar County ESD No. 8 Bexar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Bexar County ESD No. 8 Bexar Training Tuition $ 300.00 

East Biardstown Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Biardstown Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Biardstown Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Biardstown Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Bigfoot Volunteer Fire Department Frio Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
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West Bigfoot Volunteer Fire Department Frio Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Bigfoot Volunteer Fire Department Frio Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Bigfoot Volunteer Fire Department Frio Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Bigfoot Volunteer Fire Department Frio Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Birch Creek Area Volunteer Fire Department Burleson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Birch Creek Area Volunteer Fire Department Burleson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Birch Creek Area Volunteer Fire Department Burleson Training Tuition $ 540.00 
Central Birch Creek Area Volunteer Fire Department Burleson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Birch Creek Area Volunteer Fire Department Burleson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blackjack Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Blanco County ESD #2 Blanco Training Tuition $ 140.00 
Central Blanco County ESD #2 Blanco Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Blanco County ESD #2 Blanco Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Blanco County ESD #2 Blanco Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blanco County ESD #2 Blanco Training Tuition $ 140.00 
Central Blooming Grove Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Blue Branch Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blue Branch Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Blue Branch Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Blue Branch Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Blue Branch Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Blue Branch Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Bluff Dale Volunteer Fire Department Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Bluff Dale Volunteer Fire Department Erath Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Blum Volunteer Fire Department Hill FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Boling Fire Department Wharton Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Boling Fire Department Wharton Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Boling Fire Department Wharton Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Boling Fire Department Wharton Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Boling Fire Department Wharton Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 

East Bon Wier Volunteer Fire Department Newton Training Aids $ 9,955.06 
Central Bono Volunteer Fire Department Johnson Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 23,556.60 
West Booker Volunteer Fire Department Lipscomb Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Bovina Volunteer Fire Department Parmer Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Bovina Volunteer Fire Department Parmer Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Bovina Volunteer Fire Department Parmer Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 

Central Bowie Fire Department Montague Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Bowie Fire Department Montague Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Bowie Fire Department Montague Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Bowie Rural Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Montague Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Bowman Community Volunteer Fire Department Archer Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Bowman Community Volunteer Fire Department Archer Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Bowman Community Volunteer Fire Department Archer Training Tuition $ 200.00 

East Boxelder Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Red River FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Boyd Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
Central Boyd Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
Central Boyd Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
Central Boyd Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
Central Boyd Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Boyd Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Boyd Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Boyd Fire Rescue Wise Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

East Bradford Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Personal Protective Equipment $ 24,385.11 
Central Brazoria Volunteer Fire Department Inc Brazoria Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Brazoria Volunteer Fire Department Inc Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Brazoria Volunteer Fire Department Inc Brazoria Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Brazoria Volunteer Fire Department Inc Brazoria Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Brazoria Volunteer Fire Department Inc Brazoria Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Brazos County District 2 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Brazos County District 2 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 525.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 700.00 
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Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 1,848.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 295.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 1,020.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 3 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Brazos County Precinct 4 Volunteer Fire Department Brazos Slip-On Unit $ 24,768.00 
Central Breckenridge Fire Department Stephens Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Breckenridge Fire Department Stephens Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Breckenridge Fire Department Stephens Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Breckenridge Fire Department Stephens Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Breckenridge Fire Department Stephens Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Breckenridge Fire Department Stephens Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Breckenridge Fire Department Stephens Personal Protective Equipment $ 24,553.80 
Central Bremond Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Briaroaks Volunteer Fire Department Johnson Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Briar-Reno Fire Department Inc Tarrant Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Briar-Reno Fire Department Inc Tarrant Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Briar-Reno Fire Department Inc Tarrant Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Briar-Reno Fire Department Inc Tarrant Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Briar-Reno Fire Department Inc Tarrant Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Briar-Reno Fire Department Inc Tarrant Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Brinker Fire Department Hopkins Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Brinker Fire Department Hopkins Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Brinker Fire Department Hopkins Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Brinker Fire Department Hopkins Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Brinker Fire Department Hopkins Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Brinker Fire Department Hopkins Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Brinker Volunteer Fire Rescue Department Hopkins FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
East Brookston Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Small Truck Chassis $ 59,850.00 
East Brookston Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Bruceville-Eddy Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 4,000.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 190.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Buffalo Springs Lake Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West Buffalo Springs Lake Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Buffalo Springs Lake Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 75.00 

Central Buffalo Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Buffalo Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Buffalo Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 

East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 560.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 100.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 159.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 150.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
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East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 100.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Tuition $ 159.00 
East Bullard Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Smith Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Burkburnett Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 550.00 
Central Burkburnett Fire Department Wichita Training Aids $ 9,445.00 

East Burkeville Volunteer Fire Department Newton Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Burnet Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Burnet Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Burnet Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Burton Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Bynum Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

East C-5 Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Bowie Training Tuition $ 250.00 
West Cactus Fire Department Moore Training Tuition $ 500.00 
West Cactus Fire Department Moore Training Tuition $ 900.00 

Central Caldwell Fire and Rescue Burleson Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Callisburg Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Callisburg Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Callisburg Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Callisburg Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Calvert Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Calvert Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
Central Calvert Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Calvert Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Calvert Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Calvert Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 140.00 
Central Calvert Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 210.00 
Central Cameron Gardens Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 100.00 
Central Cameron Gardens Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Cameron Gardens Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

East Camilla Twin Harbor Volunteer Fire Department Inc San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 1,540.00 
East Camilla Twin Harbor Volunteer Fire Department Inc San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 140.00 

Central Campbell Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Campbell Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Campbell Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Campbell Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Campbell Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 460.00 
Central Campbell Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

East Canton Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Canton Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 890.00 
East Canton Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Canton Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Canton Fire Department Van Zandt Training Aids $ 9,239.99 
West Canyon Fire Department Randall Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
West Canyon Fire Department Randall Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West Canyon Fire Department Randall Training Tuition $ 225.00 
West Canyon Fire Department Randall Training Tuition $ 375.00 
West Canyon Fire Department Randall Training Tuition $ 375.00 
West Canyon Fire Department Randall Training Tuition $ 140.00 
West Canyon Fire Department Randall Training Tuition $ 180.00 
West Canyon Fire Department Randall Training Tuition $ 1,680.00 
West Canyon Fire Department Randall Training Tuition $ 550.00 
East Carlisle Fire and Rescue, Inc. Rusk Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Carlisle Fire and Rescue, Inc. Rusk Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Carlisle Fire and Rescue, Inc. Rusk Training Tuition $ 777.00 
East Carlisle Fire and Rescue, Inc. Rusk Training Tuition $ 300.00 
East Carlisle Fire and Rescue, Inc. Rusk Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East Carlisle Fire and Rescue, Inc. Rusk Training Tuition $ 400.00 
East Carlisle Fire and Rescue, Inc. Rusk Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Carlisle Fire and Rescue, Inc. Rusk Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Carlisle Fire and Rescue, Inc. Rusk Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Carrizo Springs Volunteer Fire Department Dimmit Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Carthage Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
East Carthage Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 720.00 
East Carthage Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 720.00 
East Carthage Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 3,780.00 
East Carthage Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Carthage Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Carthage Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 518.00 
East Carthage Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 268.00 
East Carthage Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 268.00 

Central Cash Fire Department Assoc Inc-South Hunt Co Fire Rescue,Inc Hunt Training Tuition $ 1,125.00 
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Central Cash Fire Department Assoc Inc-South Hunt Co Fire Rescue,Inc Hunt Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Cash Fire Department Assoc Inc-South Hunt Co Fire Rescue,Inc Hunt Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Cash Fire Department Assoc Inc-South Hunt Co Fire Rescue,Inc Hunt Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Cash Fire Department Assoc Inc-South Hunt Co Fire Rescue,Inc Hunt Training Tuition $ 2,400.00 
Central Cash Fire Department Assoc Inc-South Hunt Co Fire Rescue,Inc Hunt Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Cash Fire Department Assoc Inc-South Hunt Co Fire Rescue,Inc Hunt Personal Protective Equipment $ 24,471.72 
Central Castle Lake Ranch Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 2,750.00 
Central Castle Lake Ranch Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Castle Lake Ranch Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Castle Lake Ranch Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Cat Spring Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Cat Spring Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Cat Spring Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Cat Spring Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Cat Spring Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Cat Spring Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Cat Spring Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 

East Center Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 300.00 
East Center Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 300.00 
East Center Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 300.00 
East Center Hill Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Cass FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Centerville Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Centerville Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 525.00 
Central Centerville Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Centerville Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Centerville Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Centerville Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Centerville Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Central Community Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
Central Central Community Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
Central Central Community Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Central Community Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Central Community Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Central Community Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Central Community Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 2,000.00 
Central Central Community Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Central Community Volunteer Fire Department Parker Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Central Volunteer Fire Department Angelina Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Central Volunteer Fire Department Angelina Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Central Volunteer Fire Department Angelina Training Tuition $ 280.00 
East Central Volunteer Fire Department Angelina Training Tuition $ 3,360.00 
East Central Volunteer Fire Department Angelina Personal Protective Equipment $ 24,421.19 
East Chandler Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Chandler Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Chandler Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Chandler Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Channing Volunteer Fire Department Hartley Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 10.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 425.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 375.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 10.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 10.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 10.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 1,650.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Dry Hydrant $ 8,400.00 
East Chapel Hill Fire Department Smith Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Chappell Hill Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Chappell Hill Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Chappell Hill Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Charlie-Thornberry Volunteer Fire Department Clay Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Charlotte Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Charlotte Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Charlotte Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Charlotte Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Charlotte Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 

Central Chatfield Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Chatfield Volunteer Fire Department Navarro FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Chico Community Volunteer Fire Department Wise Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
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East Chicota Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Chicota Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Childress Fire Department Childress Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Childress Fire Department Childress Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Childress Fire Department Childress Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Childress Fire Department Childress Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Childress Fire Department Childress Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Childress Fire Department Childress Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Childress Fire Department Childress Training Tuition $ 600.00 
West Childress Fire Department Childress Training Tuition $ 225.00 
West Childress Fire Department Childress Training Tuition $ 700.00 

Central China Grove Fire & Rescue Bexar Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central China Grove Fire & Rescue Bexar Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central China Spring Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Christine Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
West Christine Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Church Hill Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Church Hill Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 420.00 

Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 5,500.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 100.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 525.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 50.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 1,250.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 1,250.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 2,400.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 445.00 
Central Cisco Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 

East City of Big Sandy Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East City of Big Sandy Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East City of Big Sandy Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East City of Big Sandy Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 600.00 

Central City of Everman Fire Department Tarrant Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central City of Everman Fire Department Tarrant Large Truck Chassis $ 100,000.00 
Central City of Granite Shoals Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 4,000.00 
Central City of Granite Shoals Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central City of Granite Shoals Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 60.00 
Central City of Granite Shoals Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 3,600.00 
Central City of Granite Shoals Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central City of Granite Shoals Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 1,800.00 
Central City of Helotes Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 840.00 

East City of Malakoff Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 350.00 
East City of Malakoff Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East City of Malakoff Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central City of Milano Volunteer Fire Department, INC Milam Training Tuition $ 190.00 
Central City of Milano Volunteer Fire Department, INC Milam Training Tuition $ 190.00 
Central City of Milano Volunteer Fire Department, INC Milam Personal Protective Equipment $ 21,461.90 
West City of Tye Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 2,700.00 
East Clarksville Fire Department Red River Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Clarksville Fire Department Red River Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Clarksville Fire Department Red River Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Clayton Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 4,620.00 
East Clayton Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Clayton Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Clayton Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 518.00 
East Clayton Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Clayton Volunteer Fire Department Panola Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Clifton Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Clute Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 1,925.00 
Central Clute Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Cockrell Hill Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition $ 2,000.00 
Central Cockrell Hill Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Cockrell Hill Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Cockrell Hill Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Cockrell Hill Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition $ 259.00 

East Coffee City Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Coke/Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Coldspring Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
East Coldspring Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 280.00 
East Coldspring Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 560.00 
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East Coldspring Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 1,650.00 
East Coldspring Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 5,600.00 
East Coldspring Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 400.00 
East Coldspring Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Coleman Fire Department Coleman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Coleman Fire Department Coleman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Coleman Fire Department Coleman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Coleman Fire Department Coleman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Coleman Fire Department Coleman Training Tuition $ 2,000.00 
West Coleman Fire Department Coleman Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Coleman Fire Department Coleman Training Tuition $ 400.00 
West Coleman Fire Department Coleman Training Tuition $ 400.00 
West Coleman Fire Department Coleman Training Tuition $ 300.00 

Central Collinsville Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Collinsville Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Collinsville Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Collinsville Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Colorado City Volunteer Fire Department Mitchell FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Comanche Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Comanche Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Comanche Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Comanche Training Tuition $ 3,780.00 
Central Combine Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Combine Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Combine Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Combine Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Combine Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Combine Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Commerce Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Commerce Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Commerce Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 

East Community Four Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Community Four Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Community Four Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 777.00 
East Community Four Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 420.00 

Central Cool-Garner Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 900.00 
Central Cool-Garner Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Cool-Garner Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Cool-Garner Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Cool-Garner Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Cool-Garner Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Cool-Garner Volunteer Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 510.00 

East Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Delta Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Delta Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Delta Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Delta Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Delta Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Corrigan Volunteer Fire Department Inc Polk Slip-On Unit $ 48,000.00 

Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Cottondale Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Covington Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Covington Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Covington Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Covington Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Covington Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Covington Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Covington Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Covington Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Covington Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Covington Volunteer Fire Department Hill Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Crabbs Prairie Fire Department Walker Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Crafton Volunteer Fire Department Wise Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
Central Crandall Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Crandall Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Crandall Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
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Central Crandall Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Crandall Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Crandall Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Crandall Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Crandall Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Crandall Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Crawford Volunteer fire Department McLennan Personal Protective Equipment $ 20,795.16 
Central Cresson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Hood Training Tuition $ 3,000.00 
Central Cresson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Hood Training Tuition $ 4,000.00 
Central Cresson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Hood Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Crims Chapel Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East Crims Chapel Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Crims Chapel Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 225.00 
West Crockett County Volunteer Fire Department Crockett Training Tuition $ 500.00 
West Crockett County Volunteer Fire Department Crockett Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Crockett Fire Department Houston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Crockett Fire Department Houston Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East Crockett Fire Department Houston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Crockett Fire Department Houston Training Tuition $ 700.00 

Central Crosby Volunteer Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Crosbyton Volunteer Fire Department Crosby Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West Crosbyton Volunteer Fire Department Crosby Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West Crosbyton Volunteer Fire Department Crosby Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West Crosbyton Volunteer Fire Department Crosby Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 22,030.20 
West Crowell Volunteer Fire Department Foard Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Cuero Volunteer Fire Department DeWitt Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Cumby Fire Department Hopkins Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Cumby Fire Department Hopkins Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Cumby Fire Department Hopkins Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Cumby Fire Department Hopkins Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Cunningham Volunteer Fire Department Lamar FFP Slip-On Unit $ 25,562.24 
East Cuthand Community Volunteer Fire Department Red River FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
East Cypress Lakes Volunteer Fire Department Liberty Training Tuition $ 770.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 150.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 280.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East Daingerfield Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Dalhart Volunteer Fire Department Dallam Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
West Dalhart Volunteer Fire Department Dallam Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 

Central Dam Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Dam Volunteer Fire Department Brown Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Davis Mountains Property Owners Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Jeff Davis Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Dawson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Navarro Training Aids $ 2,561.98 
Central DCBE/Acton Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 2,000.00 
Central DCBE/Acton Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 1,750.00 
Central DCBE/Acton Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 3,360.00 
Central DCBE/Acton Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central DCBE/Acton Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central DCBE/Acton Volunteer Fire Department Hood Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 3,200.00 
East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East De Kalb Fire Department Bowie Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central DeLeon Volunteer Fire Department Comanche Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central DeLeon Volunteer Fire Department Comanche Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central DeLeon Volunteer Fire Department Comanche Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Denver City Volunteer Fire Department Yoakum Training Tuition $ 600.00 
West Denver City Volunteer Fire Department Yoakum Training Tuition $ 600.00 
West Denver City Volunteer Fire Department Yoakum Training Tuition $ 600.00 
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FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category (Excludes VFA Funds) 
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West Denver City Volunteer Fire Department Yoakum Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Denver City Volunteer Fire Department Yoakum Training Tuition $ 420.00 

Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 1,940.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
Central Devine Volunteer Fire & Rescue Medina Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Dew Volunteer Fire Department Freestone Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
Central Dew Volunteer Fire Department Freestone Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

East Diana Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
East Diana Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
East Diana Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 1,036.00 
West Dickens Volunteer Fire Department Dickens Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Dickens Volunteer Fire Department Dickens FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Dickinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Galveston Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Dickinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Galveston Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central Dickinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Galveston Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
Central Dickinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Galveston Training Tuition $ 900.00 
Central Dickinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Galveston Training Tuition $ 1,800.00 
Central Dickinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Galveston Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Dickinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Galveston Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Dickinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Galveston Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Dickinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc Galveston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Dilley Volunteer Fire Department Frio Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Dime Box Volunteer Fire Department Lee Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Dimmitt Volunteer Fire Department Castro Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Dimmitt Volunteer Fire Department Castro Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Dimmitt Volunteer Fire Department Castro Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Dimmitt Volunteer Fire Department Castro Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Direct Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central District 2 Emergency Services, Inc. Wilson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central District 2 Emergency Services, Inc. Wilson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central District 2 Emergency Services, Inc. Wilson Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central District 2 Emergency Services, Inc. Wilson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central District 2 Emergency Services, Inc. Wilson Training Tuition $ 460.00 
Central District 2 Emergency Services, Inc. Wilson Personal Protective Equipment $ 19,926.68 

East District 8 Fire Rescue Henderson Training Tuition $ 4,900.00 
East District 8 Fire Rescue Henderson FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Dodd City Volunteer Fire Department  Inc Fannin Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Doss Volunteer Fire Department Gillespie Training Tuition $ 1,925.00 
Central Doss Volunteer Fire Department Gillespie Training Tuition $ 2,310.00 
Central Doss Volunteer Fire Department Gillespie Training Tuition $ 4,100.00 
Central Doss Volunteer Fire Department Gillespie Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Doss Volunteer Fire Department Gillespie Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Dove Creek Volunteer Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Dove Creek Volunteer Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition $ 840.00 
West Dove Creek Volunteer Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition $ 840.00 
West Dove Creek Volunteer Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition $ 500.00 

Central Downsville Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Downsville Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 1,250.00 
Central Downsville Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
Central Downsville Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 1,500.00 
Central Downsville Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan FFP Slip-On Unit $ 29,700.00 
West Dumas Fire Department Moore Training Tuition $ 500.00 
West Dumas Fire Department Moore Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 

Central Early Community Firefighters, Inc. (Early Volunteer Fire Department) Brown Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central East Bernard Volunteer Fire Department Wharton Small Brush Truck $ 168,000.00 

East East Hopkins (Saltillo Volunteer Fire Department) Hopkins Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East East Hopkins (Saltillo Volunteer Fire Department) Hopkins Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East East Hopkins (Saltillo Volunteer Fire Department) Hopkins Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East East Hopkins (Saltillo Volunteer Fire Department) Hopkins Training Tuition $ 700.00 

Central East Lake Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Inc Burnet Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central East Lake Buchanan Volunteer Fire Department Inc Burnet Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central East Leon County Volunteer Fire Department Leon Slip-On Unit $ 48,000.00 

East East Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 300.00 
East East Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 200.00 
East East Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 700.00 
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East East Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East East Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 259.00 

Central Eastland Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Eastland Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 4,200.00 
Central Eastland Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 4,200.00 
Central Eastland Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Eastland Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Aids $ 9,973.17 
Central Eastland Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

East Eastside Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 280.00 
East Eastside Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 150.00 
East Eastside Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 200.00 
East Eastside Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 1,680.00 

Central Edcouch Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Edcouch Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Edcouch Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Edcouch Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Edcouch Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 525.00 
Central Edcouch Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 150.00 
Central Edcouch Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 150.00 
Central Edcouch Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Edgecliff Village Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition $ 1,650.00 
Central Edgecliff Village Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Edgecliff Village Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Edgecliff Village Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition $ 445.00 
Central Edgecliff Village Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West Edmonson Volunteer Fire Department Hale Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Elderville-Lakeport Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Elderville-Lakeport Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Elderville-Lakeport Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 259.00 
East Elderville-Lakeport Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 268.00 
East Elderville-Lakeport Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 268.00 
East Elderville-Lakeport Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Elderville-Lakeport Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Elderville-Lakeport Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Elkhart Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Elkhart Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Ellis County ESD #1 Ellis Training Tuition $ 1,230.00 
Central Ellis County ESD #1 Ellis Training Aids $ 9,784.98 
Central Ellis County ESD 6 Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Ellis County ESD 6 Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Elm Mott Fire/Rescue McLennan Training Tuition $ 4,620.00 
Central Elm Mott Fire/Rescue McLennan Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central Elmo Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Large Truck Chassis $ 100,000.00 
Central Elmo Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Slip-On Unit $ 27,000.00 
Central Elsa Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
Central Elsa Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 900.00 
Central Elsa Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Elsa Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Elsa Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 450.00 
Central Elsa Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 150.00 
Central Elsa Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Personal Protective Equipment $ 24,594.30 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 1,540.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Erath County Volunteer Fire Rescue Erath Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East Etoile Volunteer Fire Department Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 1,250.00 
West Eula Volunteer Fire Department Callahan Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Eula Volunteer Fire Department Callahan Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Eula Volunteer Fire Department Callahan Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Eula Volunteer Fire Department Callahan Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
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Central Evant Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Coryell Training Aids $ 8,853.95 
Central Fairchild Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Fairchild Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Fairchild Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Fairchild Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 590.00 
Central Fairchild Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Fairchild Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Fairchild Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Fairchild Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Fairchild Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Fairchild Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 445.00 
Central Fairfield Fire Department Freestone Water Tender $ 293,000.00 
Central Fairfield Volunteer Fire Department Freestone FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Fairfield Volunteer Fire Department Freestone FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Falfurrias Volunteer Fire Department Brooks Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Farmersville Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Farmersville Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Farmersville Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Farmersville Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Farmersville Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Farmersville Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Farmersville Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Farmersville Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Farmersville Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Farmersville Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Farmersville Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
West Farwell Volunteer Fire Department Parmer Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Farwell Volunteer Fire Department Parmer Large Brush Truck $ 250,000.00 
East Faught Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Faught Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Faught Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Faught Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Faught Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Faught Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Faught Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Faught Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Faught Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Ferris Department of Public Safety Ellis Training Tuition $ 300.00 
East Five Star Volunteer Fire Department Titus Slip-On Unit $ 28,800.00 

Central Flatonia Fire and Rescue Fayette Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Flatonia Fire and Rescue Fayette Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Flatonia Fire and Rescue Fayette Training Tuition $ 100.00 
Central Flatonia Fire and Rescue Fayette Training Tuition $ 475.00 
Central Flatonia Fire and Rescue Fayette Training Tuition $ 190.00 
Central Flatonia Fire and Rescue Fayette Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Flatonia Fire and Rescue Fayette Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Flatonia Fire and Rescue Fayette Large Brush Truck $ 250,000.00 

East Flatwoods Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Flatwoods Volunteer Fire Department Panola Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Flint-Gresham Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Flint-Gresham Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Flint-Gresham Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Flynn Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Flynn Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Flynn Volunteer Fire Department Leon Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Follett Fire Department Lipscomb Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 195.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 130.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Forest Bend Fire Department Harris Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Forreston Volunteer Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Forreston Volunteer Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition $ 700.00 
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West Fort Davis Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Jeff Davis Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Fort Davis Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Jeff Davis Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Fort Davis Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Jeff Davis Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Fort Davis Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Jeff Davis Training Tuition $ 400.00 
West Fort Davis Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Jeff Davis Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Fort Stockton Volunteer Fire Department Pecos Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
West Fort Stockton Volunteer Fire Department Pecos Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Fort Stockton Volunteer Fire Department Pecos Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Fort Stockton Volunteer Fire Department Pecos Training Tuition $ 420.00 
West Fort Stockton Volunteer Fire Department Pecos Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
West Fort Stockton Volunteer Fire Department Pecos Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Fred Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Small Brush Truck $ 150,000.00 

Central Freeport Fire & EMS Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Freeport Fire & EMS Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Freeport Fire & EMS Department Brazoria Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 24,094.83 
Central Friberg-Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Friberg-Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 100.00 
Central Friberg-Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 50.00 
Central Friberg-Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
Central Friberg-Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Friberg-Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Friberg-Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Friberg-Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 825.00 
Central Friberg-Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 550.00 
Central Friberg-Cooper Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

East Friday Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Trinity FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Friendswood Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Friendswood Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Friendswood Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
Central Friendswood Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Friendswood Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Friendswood Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Friendswood Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 15.00 
Central Friendswood Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Friendswood Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Friendswood Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 840.00 
West Fritch Volunteer Fire Department Hutchinson Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Fruitvale Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Small Brush Truck $ 150,000.00 
West Ft. Hancock Fire Department Hudspeth Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Fulton Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Aransas Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Garrison Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
East Garrison Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
East Garrison Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Garrison Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 630.00 
East Garrison Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Garrison Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 840.00 
East Garrison Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 3,780.00 
East Garrison Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Nacogdoches Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Gary Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
East Gary Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Gary Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Gary Volunteer Fire Department Panola Training Tuition $ 777.00 
West George West Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
West George West Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Training Aids $ 7,577.97 
West George West Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Giddings Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 3,166.73 
East Gilmer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
East Gilmer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
East Gilmer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 1,295.00 
East Gilmer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 825.00 

Central Goliad Volunteer Fire Department Goliad Personal Protective Equipment $ 22,593.45 
Central Gordon Volunteer Fire Department Palo Pinto Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Gordonville Volunteer Fire Department Grayson Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 21,229.46 
Central Gorman Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 450.00 
Central Gorman Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Gorman Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Gorman Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Gorman Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Gorman Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Aids $ 9,780.95 
Central Gorman Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Graford Emergency Fire District Palo Pinto Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Graford Emergency Fire District Palo Pinto FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Graham Fire Department Young Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Graham Fire Department Young Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Graham Fire Department Young Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
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Region Name County Category Description Amount 
Central Graham Fire Department Young Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Graham Fire Department Young Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Graham Fire Department Young Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 21,926.02 
Central Granbury Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 5,000.00 
Central Granbury Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Granbury Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 1,120.00 
Central Granbury Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 4,250.00 

East Grand Saline Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Grand Saline Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Grand Saline Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Grand Saline Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Grand Saline Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Grape Creek Volunteer Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West Grape Creek Volunteer Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition $ 420.00 
West Grape Creek Volunteer Fire Department Tom Green Training Aids $ 4,461.94 
East Grapeland Volunteer Fire Department/EMS Houston Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Greenwood Rural Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West Greenwood Volunteer Fire Department Midland Slip-On Unit $ 48,000.00 

Central Greenwood/Slidell Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 285.00 
Central Greenwood/Slidell Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 890.00 
Central Gregory Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Gregory Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Gregory Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Gregory Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Gregory Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Groesbeck Volunteer Fire-Rescue Limestone Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Groom Volunteer Fire Department Carson Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Gun Barrel City Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 500.00 
West Halfway Volunteer Fire Department Hale Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Hallettsville Volunteer Fire Department Lavaca Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 23,452.94 
East Hallsville Volunteer Fire Department Harrison Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Hallsville Volunteer Fire Department Harrison Training Tuition $ 100.00 
East Hallsville Volunteer Fire Department Harrison Training Tuition $ 100.00 
East Hallsville Volunteer Fire Department Harrison Training Tuition $ 400.00 
West Hamby Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Hamby Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Hamby Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Hamby Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 280.00 
West Hamby Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 1,350.00 
West Hamlin Volunteer Fire Department Jones Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Hamlin Volunteer Fire Department Jones Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Hamshire Volunteer Fire Department Jefferson Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Hamshire Volunteer Fire Department Jefferson Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
Central Hankamer Volunteer Fire Department Chambers Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Hankamer Volunteer Fire Department Chambers Training Tuition $ 250.00 

East Harmony Consolidated Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Large Truck Chassis $ 100,000.00 
East Harrison County ESD 4 Harrison FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
East Harrison County ESD 4 Harrison FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
East Harrison County ESD 4 Harrison Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
East Harrison County ESD 4 Harrison Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
East Harrison County ESD 4 Harrison Training Tuition $ 1,036.00 
East Harrison County ESD 4 Harrison Training Tuition $ 275.00 
West Haskell Volunteer Fire Department Haskell Small Brush Truck $ 150,000.00 

Central Haslet Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Haslet Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition $ 445.00 

East Hawkins Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Hawkins Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Hawkins Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 159.00 
East Hawkins Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 100.00 
East Hawkins Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 80.00 
East Hawkins Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 50.00 
East Hawkins Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 50.00 
East Hawkins Volunteer Fire Department Wood Personal Protective Equipment $ 22,045.74 

Central Heart Of The Pines Volunteer Fire Department Bastrop Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Heart Of The Pines Volunteer Fire Department Bastrop Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Heart Of The Pines Volunteer Fire Department Bastrop Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Heart Of The Pines Volunteer Fire Department Bastrop Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Heart Of The Pines Volunteer Fire Department Bastrop Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Hebbronville Fire Department Jim Hogg Training Aids $ 8,945.65 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 700.00 
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East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 515.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 445.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 300.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 4,400.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Henderson Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 700.00 

Central Henrietta Volunteer Fire Department Clay Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Henrietta Volunteer Fire Department Clay Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Hereford Fire Department Deaf Smith Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Hico Volunteer Fire Department Hamilton Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Hidalgo Fire Department Hidalgo Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Highlands Volunteer Fire Department Harris Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Hitchcock Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East Holiday Lake Estates Volunteer Fire Department Polk Training Tuition $ 1,405.00 
East Holiday Lake Estates Volunteer Fire Department Polk Training Tuition $ 400.00 

Central Holliday Volunteer Fire & Rescue Archer Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Holliday Volunteer Fire & Rescue Archer Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Holliday Volunteer Fire & Rescue Archer Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Holliday Volunteer Fire & Rescue Archer Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Holliday Volunteer Fire & Rescue Archer Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Holliday Volunteer Fire & Rescue Archer Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Holliday Volunteer Fire & Rescue Archer Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Holliday Volunteer Fire & Rescue Archer Training Aids $ 9,673.72 

East Holly Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Wood Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Holly Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Wood Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Holly Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Wood Training Tuition $ 259.00 
East Holly Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Wood Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Holly Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Wood Training Tuition $ 240.00 
East Holly Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Wood Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Holly Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Wood Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Holly Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Wood Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Holly Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Wood Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Holly Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Wood FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 1,925.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 825.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 825.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 1,125.00 
Central Hollywood Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East Hooks Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Hooks Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 280.00 
East Hooks Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East Hooks Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 280.00 
East Hooks Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Hooks Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 280.00 
West Hoover Volunteer Fire Department Gray Training Tuition $ 3,150.00 
West Hoover Volunteer Fire Department Gray Training Tuition $ 750.00 
West Hoover Volunteer Fire Department Gray Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
West Hoover Volunteer Fire Department Gray Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Hoover Volunteer Fire Department Gray Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Hoover Volunteer Fire Department Gray Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Hoover Volunteer Fire Department Gray Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
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West Hoover Volunteer Fire Department Gray Training Tuition $ 420.00 

Central Howe Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Howe Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Howe Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 259.00 
Central Howe Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Howe Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Howe Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Howe Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 2,400.00 
Central Howe Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Howe Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Huckabay Volunteer Fire Department Erath Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Huckabay Volunteer Fire Department Erath Small Brush Truck $ 150,000.00 
Central Huffman Fire Department (Harris County ESD #4) Harris Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East Hughes Springs Volunteer Fire Department Cass Training Tuition $ 1,500.00 
East Huxley Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Shelby FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Indian Creek Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Indian Creek Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Indian Creek Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Industry Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Industry Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Ingleside Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 475.00 
Central Ingleside Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Ingleside Volunteer Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition $ 550.00 

East Inter Community Volunteer Fire Department Inc Panola Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Inter Community Volunteer Fire Department Inc Panola Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Inter Community Volunteer Fire Department Inc Panola Training Tuition $ 259.00 
East Inter Community Volunteer Fire Department Inc Panola Training Tuition $ 1,680.00 

Central Iowa Colony Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Iowa Colony Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Iowa Colony Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 920.00 
Central Iowa Colony Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Iowa Colony Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 230.00 
Central Iowa Colony Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Iowa Colony Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Iowa Colony Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 230.00 
Central Iowa Colony Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 460.00 
Central Iowa Colony Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 230.00 
Central Iowa Colony Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 230.00 
Central Iowa Park Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Iowa Park Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Iowa Park Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Iowa Park Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 1,500.00 
Central Iowa Park Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
Central Iowa Park Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Iowa Park Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Iraan Volunteer Fire Department Pecos Training Tuition $ 230.00 
West Iraan Volunteer Fire Department Pecos Training Tuition $ 230.00 
West Iraan Volunteer Fire Department Pecos Training Tuition $ 250.00 
West Iraan Volunteer Fire Department Pecos Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Iraan Volunteer Fire Department Pecos Water Tender $ 275,000.00 

Central Iredell Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Itasca Volunteer Fire Department Hill FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

East Ivanhoe Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Ivanhoe Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Ivanhoe Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 518.00 
East Ivanhoe Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Ivanhoe Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Ivanhoe Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 700.00 

Central Jack County Rural Fire Department Jack Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Jackson County ESD #3 Jackson Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Jackson County ESD #3 Jackson Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Jackson County ESD #3 Jackson Training Tuition $ 750.00 

East Jasper Fire Department Inc. Jasper Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Jasper Fire Department Inc. Jasper Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Jasper Fire Department Inc. Jasper Training Tuition $ 259.00 
East Jasper Fire Department Inc. Jasper Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Jasper Fire Department Inc. Jasper Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Jasper Fire Department Inc. Jasper Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Jasper Fire Department Inc. Jasper Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Jasper Fire Department Inc. Jasper Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Jasper Fire Department Inc. Jasper Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Jasper Fire Department Inc. Jasper Training Tuition $ 1,120.00 

Central Jefferson County Emergency Services District No. 3 Jefferson Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Jefferson County Emergency Services District No. 4 Jefferson Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 22,401.66 
Central Jefferson County Water District No. 10 Jefferson Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
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Central Jefferson County Water District No. 10 Jefferson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Jefferson County Water District No. 10 Jefferson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Jefferson County Water District No. 10 Jefferson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Jefferson County Water District No. 10 Jefferson Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Jefferson County Water District No. 10 Jefferson Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Jermyn Volunteer Fire Department Jack Large Brush Truck $ 250,000.00 
West Jim Ned Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 1,700.00 
East Joaquin Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Joaquin Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Joaquin Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Joaquin Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Joaquin Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 259.00 
East Joaquin Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Joaquin Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Joaquin Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Joaquin Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 840.00 

Central Johnson City Volunteer Fire Department Blanco Large Truck Chassis $ 100,000.00 
Central Johnson City Volunteer Fire Department Blanco Slip-On Unit $ 48,000.00 
Central Jollyville Fire Department Williamson Training Tuition $ 900.00 
Central Jollyville Fire Department Williamson Training Tuition $ 900.00 
Central Jollyville Fire Department Williamson Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Jollyville Fire Department Williamson Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Jollyville Fire Department Williamson Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Jollyville Fire Department Williamson Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Jonesboro Fire Department, Inc. Coryell Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Josephine Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Josephine Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Josephine Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Josephine Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Josephine Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Jourdanton Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Jourdanton Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Jourdanton Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 840.00 
East Judson Metro Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Judson Metro Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Judson Metro Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Judson Metro Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Judson Metro Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Judson Metro Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Judson Metro Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 100.00 
East Judson Metro Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 159.00 

Central Justin Community Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Justin Community Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Justin Community Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Justin Community Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Kamay Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Karnes City Volunteer Fire Department Karnes Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Kemp Community Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Kemp Community Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Kemp Community Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Kemp Community Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Kemp Community Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Kemp Community Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Kemp Community Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Kemp Community Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Kemp Community Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Kemp Community Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Kemp Community Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Kempner Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lampasas Dry Hydrant $ 8,400.00 

East Kenefick Volunteer Fire Department Liberty Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Kenefick Volunteer Fire Department Liberty Training Tuition $ 2,310.00 
East Kenefick Volunteer Fire Department Liberty Training Tuition $ 2,310.00 
East Kenefick Volunteer Fire Department Liberty Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Kenefick Volunteer Fire Department Liberty Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Kenefick Volunteer Fire Department Liberty Training Tuition $ 140.00 
West Kent Co Volunteer Fire Department Kent Water Tender $ 293,000.00 

Central Kerens Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Kerens Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Kerens Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Kerens Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Kerens Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Personal Protective Equipment $ 23,665.20 
Central Kingsbury Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Kingsbury Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central Kingsbury Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Kingsbury Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
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Central Kingsland Volunteer Fire Department Llano Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Kirbyville Volunteer Fire Department Jasper Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
East Kountze Volunteer Fire Department Inc Hardin Training Tuition $ 1,425.00 
East Kountze Volunteer Fire Department Inc Hardin Training Tuition $ 570.00 
East Kountze Volunteer Fire Department Inc Hardin Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 1,125.00 
Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Krum Volunteer Fire Department Denton Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central La Feria Volunteer Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central La Feria Volunteer Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central La Grange Volunteer Fire Department Fayette Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central La Grange Volunteer Fire Department Fayette Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central La Grange Volunteer Fire Department Fayette Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central La Grange Volunteer Fire Department Fayette Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central La Grulla Volunteer Fire Department Starr Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central La Joya Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 399.00 
Central La Joya Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central La Joya Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central La Joya Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central La Joya Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 150.00 
Central La Joya Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central La Joya Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central La Joya Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 6,300.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 375.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 285.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 100.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 220.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 1,250.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 375.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 140.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 150.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 230.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 175.00 
Central La Junta Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West La Pryor Volunteer Fire Department Zavala Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central La Rosita Volunteer Fire Department Starr Large Truck Chassis $ 89,999.10 
Central La Rosita Volunteer Fire Department Starr Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Lacy Lakeview Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Lacy Lakeview Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lacy Lakeview Fire Department McLennan Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 20,666.07 
West Lagarto Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Training Tuition $ 1,600.00 

Central Lake Arrowhead Volunteer Fire Department Inc Clay Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Lake Arrowhead Volunteer Fire Department Inc Clay Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Lake Bridgeport Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lake Bridgeport Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lake Bridgeport Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lake Bridgeport Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Lake Coleman Volunteer Fire Department Coleman Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Lake Dunlap Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 4,900.00 
Central Lake Dunlap Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 1,155.00 
Central Lake Dunlap Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Lake Dunlap Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
Central Lake Dunlap Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Lake Dunlap Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 825.00 
Central Lake Jackson Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lake Jackson Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lake Jackson Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lake Jackson Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Lake Jackson Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lake Jackson Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Lake Mexia Volunteer Fire Department Limestone FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 



 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Texas A&M Forest Service 
Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (HB 2604) 

FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category (Excludes VFA Funds) 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Region Name County Category Description Amount 
East Lake Palestine East Volunteer Fire Department Inc Cherokee Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Lake Rayburn Fire Department Jasper Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Lake Rayburn Fire Department Jasper Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Lake Rayburn Fire Department Jasper Training Tuition $ 259.00 
East Lake Rayburn Fire Department Jasper Training Tuition $ 140.00 
West Lake Tanglewood Volunteer Fire Department Randall Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Lakeside City Volunteer Fire Department Archer Personal Protective Equipment $ 22,428.00 
East Lamar Point/Caviness/Emberson Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Large Truck Chassis $ 100,000.00 
East Laneville Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Laneville Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 259.00 
East Laneville Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Laneville Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East Laneville Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 2,520.00 
East Laneville Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Latium Wesley Greenvine Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 900.00 
Central Lavon Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lavon Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 375.00 
Central Lavon Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central League City Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 238.00 
Central League City Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 7,000.00 
Central League City Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central League City Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central League City Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central League City Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 598.00 
Central League City Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 1,066.00 
Central League City Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central League City Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 420.00 
West Leakey Volunteer Fire Department Real Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Lefors Volunteer Fire Department Gray Training Tuition $ 720.00 

Central Leonard Volunteer Fire Department Fannin Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 500.00 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 1,800.00 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 140.00 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 450.00 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 600.00 

Central Lexington Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 450.00 
Central Lexington Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 450.00 
Central Lexington Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lexington Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lexington Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East Liberty County ESD No.7 Hardin Fire/Rescue Liberty Training Tuition $ 675.00 
East Liberty County ESD No.7 Hardin Fire/Rescue Liberty Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
East Liberty-Eylau Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 150.00 
East Lilbert-Looneyville Volunteer Fire Department Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
East Lilbert-Looneyville Volunteer Fire Department Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Lilbert-Looneyville Volunteer Fire Department Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Lilbert-Looneyville Volunteer Fire Department Nacogdoches Training Tuition $ 450.00 
East Lilbert-Looneyville Volunteer Fire Department Nacogdoches FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 190.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 190.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 300.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 400.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East Lindale Volunteer Fire Department Inc Smith Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
East Linden Volunteer Fire Department Cass Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Lindsay Fire & Rescue Cooke Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Lingleville Volunteer Fire Department Erath Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Linn - San Manuel Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Linn - San Manuel Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 450.00 
Central Linn - San Manuel Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 700.00 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Texas A&M Forest Service 
Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (HB 2604) 

FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category (Excludes VFA Funds) 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Region Name County Category Description Amount 
Central Lipan Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Littlefield Fire Department Lamb Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Littlefield Fire Department Lamb Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West Littlefield Fire Department Lamb Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West Littlefield Fire Department Lamb Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Littlefield Fire Department Lamb Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Littlefield Fire Department Lamb Training Tuition $ 225.00 
West Littlefield Fire Department Lamb Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Littlefield Fire Department Lamb Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
East Livingston Volunteer Fire Department Inc Polk Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Livingston Volunteer Fire Department Inc Polk Large Brush Truck $ 250,000.00 

Central Lockhart Fire Rescue Caldwell Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Lockhart Fire Rescue Caldwell Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Lockhart Fire Rescue Caldwell Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Lockhart Fire Rescue Caldwell Training Tuition $ 375.00 
Central Lockhart Fire Rescue Caldwell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lockhart Fire Rescue Caldwell Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Lockhart Fire Rescue Caldwell Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Lockhart Fire Rescue Caldwell Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West Lockney Volunteer Fire Department Floyd Training Aids $ 8,299.98 
East Loco Valley Volunteer Fire Department Nacogdoches Personal Protective Equipment $ 4,678.20 

Central Locust Community Volunteer Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 1,500.00 
West Locust Grove Volunteer Fire Department Lipscomb Large Brush Truck $ 250,000.00 
East Log Cabin Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 2,520.00 
East Log Cabin Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West London Volunteer Fire Department Kimble Training Tuition $ 420.00 
West London Volunteer Fire Department Kimble Training Tuition $ 410.00 

Central Lone Camp Volunteer Fire Department Palo Pinto Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Lone Star Volunteer Fire Department Morris FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Lorenzo Volunteer Fire Department Crosby Training Tuition $ 600.00 
West Lorenzo Volunteer Fire Department Crosby Training Tuition $ 600.00 
West Lorenzo Volunteer Fire Department Crosby Training Tuition $ 150.00 

Central Lowry Crossing Volunteer Fire Department Inc Collin Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 20,818.94 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 150.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 230.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 175.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 140.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 445.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Lucas Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Luling Fire Department Caldwell Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Luling Fire Department Caldwell Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Luling Fire Department Caldwell Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Luling Fire Department Caldwell Training Tuition $ 770.00 
Central Luling Fire Department Caldwell Training Tuition $ 420.00 
West Lytle Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 580.00 
West Lytle Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 1,240.00 
West Lytle Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 620.00 
West Lytle Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 310.00 
West Lytle Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 1,240.00 
West Lytle Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 

Central Mabank Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Mabank Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Mabank Fire Department Kaufman Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Magnolia Beach Volunteer Fire Department Calhoun FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Manvel Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Manvel Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Manvel Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Manvel Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Manvel Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Manvel Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Manvel Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 295.00 
Central Manvel Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Texas A&M Forest Service 
Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (HB 2604) 

FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category (Excludes VFA Funds) 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Region Name County Category Description Amount 
West Marathon Volunteer Fire Department Brewster Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Marathon Volunteer Fire Department Brewster Training Tuition $ 800.00 
West Marathon Volunteer Fire Department Brewster Training Tuition $ 1,050.00 
West Marathon Volunteer Fire Department Brewster Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 190.00 
Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 2,700.00 
Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 545.00 
Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
Central Marble Falls Area Volunteer Fire Department Burnet Personal Protective Equipment $ 19,098.00 
West Marfa Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Presidio Training Tuition $ 280.00 
West Marfa Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Presidio Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Marfa Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Presidio Training Tuition $ 140.00 
West Marfa Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Presidio Training Tuition $ 140.00 
West Marfa Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Presidio Training Tuition $ 280.00 
West Marfa Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Presidio Training Tuition $ 140.00 

Central Marion Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
Central Marion Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 770.00 
Central Marion Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 2,940.00 
Central Marion Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Marion Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 1,500.00 
Central Mart Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Martindale Volunteer Fire Department Company Inc. Caldwell Training Tuition $ 450.00 
Central Martindale Volunteer Fire Department Company Inc. Caldwell Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Mason Volunteer Fire Department Mason Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Maxwell Community Volunteer Fire Department Caldwell Training Tuition $ 4,200.00 
Central McGregor Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 1,250.00 
Central McGregor Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 1,250.00 
West McLean Volunteer Fire Department Gray Large Brush Truck $ 250,000.00 
West McMullen County Volunteer Fire Department McMullen Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
West McMullen County Volunteer Fire Department McMullen Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 

Central McQueeney Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central McQueeney Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central McQueeney Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 1,680.00 
Central Medina Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Medina Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Medina Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Medina Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Mercedes Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Mercedes Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Mercedes Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Mercedes Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Mercedes Fire Department Hidalgo Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Merit Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Merit Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Merit Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Merit Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition $ 600.00 
West Merkel Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 1,375.00 
West Merkel Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Merkel Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 600.00 
West Merkel Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Merkel Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Merkel Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 2,025.00 

Central Mertens Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Meyersville Fireman's Association (Dewitt) DeWitt FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Meyersville Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 1,050.00 
Central Meyersville Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 285.00 
Central Meyersville Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 190.00 
Central Meyersville Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Meyersville Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Meyersville Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Miami/Roberts County Volunteer Fire Department Roberts FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Miami/Roberts County Volunteer Fire Department Roberts Small Truck Chassis $ 56,349.55 
West Miami/Roberts County Volunteer Fire Department Roberts Slip-On Unit $ 28,122.59 

Central Mid-County Fire/Rescue Caldwell Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Midway Volunteer Fire Department Madison Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Milford Volunteer Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Millsap Fire Rescue Parker Water Tender $ 275,000.00 

East Mineola Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 700.00 
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East Mineola Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Mineola Volunteer Fire Department Wood Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Mobeetie Volunteer Fire Department Wheeler Training Aids $ 9,301.60 

Central Moffat Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 1,500.00 
Central Moffat Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 825.00 
Central Moffat Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Moffat Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Moffat Volunteer Fire Department Bell Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Monahans Volunteer Fire Department Ward Training Tuition $ 460.00 
West Monahans Volunteer Fire Department Ward Training Tuition $ 440.00 
West Monahans Volunteer Fire Department Ward Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Mont Belvieu Fire Department Chambers Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Monte Alto Volunteer Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 550.00 
West Moore Volunteer Fire Department Frio Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Morgan Mill Volunteer Fire Department Erath Training Tuition $ 2,500.00 
Central Morgan Mill Volunteer Fire Department Erath Training Tuition $ 175.00 
Central Morgan Mill Volunteer Fire Department Erath Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Morgans Point Resort Fire-Rescue Bell Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Morgans Point Resort Fire-Rescue Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Morgans Point Resort Fire-Rescue Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Morgans Point Resort Fire-Rescue Bell Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Morgans Point Resort Fire-Rescue Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Morgans Point Resort Fire-Rescue Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Morgans Point Resort Fire-Rescue Bell Training Tuition $ 1,780.00 
Central Morgans Point Resort Fire-Rescue Bell Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Morgans Point Resort Fire-Rescue Bell Large Truck Chassis $ 100,000.00 
Central Moss Lake Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Cooke Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
Central Mount Calm Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 375.00 
Central Mount Calm Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 625.00 
Central Mount Calm Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 

East Mount Vernon Fire Department Franklin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Mount Vernon Fire Department Franklin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Mount Vernon Fire Department Franklin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Mount Vernon Fire Department Franklin Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Mount Vernon Fire Department Franklin Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
East Mount Vernon Fire Department Franklin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Mount Vernon Fire Department Franklin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Mount Vernon Fire Department Franklin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Mount Vernon Fire Department Franklin Training Tuition $ 600.00 

Central Mountain Home Volunteer Fire Department Kerr Training Tuition $ 3,360.00 
Central Muenster Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Muenster Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Muenster Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Muenster Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Muldoon Volunteer Fire Department Fayette Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Muldoon Volunteer Fire Department Fayette Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Muldoon Volunteer Fire Department Fayette Large Brush Truck $ 268,000.00 
West Muleshoe Volunteer Fire Department Bailey Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Muleshoe Volunteer Fire Department Bailey Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Muleshoe Volunteer Fire Department Bailey Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West Muleshoe Volunteer Fire Department Bailey Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Muleshoe Volunteer Fire Department Bailey Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Murray Volunteer Fire Department Young Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
East Nash Fire Department Bowie Small Truck Chassis $ 60,000.00 

Central Natalia Volunteer Fire Department Medina Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Natalia Volunteer Fire Department Medina Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nederland Fire/Rescue Service Jefferson Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Nederland Fire/Rescue Service Jefferson Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Nederland Fire/Rescue Service Jefferson Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Needville Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Needville Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Needville Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Needville Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 

East Nesbitt Volunteer Fire Department Harrison Personal Protective Equipment $ 23,338.80 
Central Nevada Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nevada Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nevada Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Nevada Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nevada Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Nevada Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Nevada Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Nevada Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Nevada Volunteer Fire Department Collin Small Brush Truck $ 149,187.52 
Central New Berlin Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central New Berlin Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 840.00 
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Central New Berlin Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central New Berlin Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 900.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 560.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 600.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 450.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 560.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 225.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Training Tuition $ 560.00 

Central New Fairview Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central New Fairview Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central New Fairview Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central New Fairview Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central New Fairview Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central New Fairview Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central New Fairview Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 399.00 
Central New Fairview Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central New Fairview Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 

East New London Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East New London Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East New London Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 259.00 
East New London Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 840.00 
East New London Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 399.00 
East New Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East New Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East New Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 300.00 
East New Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 477.00 
East New Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 225.00 
East New Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East New Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
East New Salem Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East New Salem Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 840.00 

Central New Ulm Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Newark Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 1,250.00 
Central Newark Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Newark Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 1,100.00 
Central Newcastle Volunteer Fire Department Young Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Newton Volunteer Fire Department Newton Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Newton Volunteer Fire Department Newton Training Tuition $ 259.00 
East Newton Volunteer Fire Department Newton Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Nocona Volunteer Fire Department Montague Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Nocona Volunteer Fire Department Montague Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nolanville Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 890.00 

East Noonday Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Noonday Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Noonday Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
East Noonday Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Noonday Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Noonday Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Noonday Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Noonday Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Noonday Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 350.00 

Central Nordheim Volunteer Fire Department DeWitt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nordheim Volunteer Fire Department DeWitt Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East North Cherokee County Volunteer Fire Department Cherokee Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
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Central North Hood County Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central North Hood County Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 375.00 
Central North Hood County Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central North Hood County Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 375.00 
Central North Hood County Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central North Hood County Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central North Hood County Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central North Hood County Volunteer Fire Department Hood Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 24,639.29 
West Northwest County Volunteer Fire Department Hudspeth Training Tuition $ 900.00 
West Northwest County Volunteer Fire Department Hudspeth FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Nueces County ESD #2 - Flour Bluff Volunteer Fire Department Nueces Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Nueces County ESD #3 Nueces Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Nueces County ESD #3 Nueces Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Nueces County ESD #4 Nueces Large Brush Truck $ 250,000.00 
Central Nueces Jim Wells County ESD 5 -Agua Dulce Volunteer Fire Department Nueces Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Nueces Jim Wells County ESD 5 -Agua Dulce Volunteer Fire Department Nueces Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nueces Jim Wells County ESD 5 -Agua Dulce Volunteer Fire Department Nueces Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Nursery Volunteer Fire Department Victoria Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West O'Donnell Volunteer Fire Department Lynn Slip-On Unit $ 24,778.53 

Central Old Ocean Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Omaha Volunteer Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Omaha Volunteer Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Omaha Volunteer Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Omaha Volunteer Fire Department Morris Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Onalaska Volunteer Fire Department Polk Training Tuition $ 350.00 

Central Orange County ESD #1 Vidor Orange Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Orange County ESD #1 Vidor Orange Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Orange County ESD #1 Vidor Orange Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Orange County ESD #1 Vidor Orange Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Orange County ESD #1 Vidor Orange Training Tuition $ 590.00 
Central Orange County ESD #1 Vidor Orange Training Tuition $ 2,000.00 
Central Orange County ESD #2 Orange Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Orange County ESD #3 Orange Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Orange County ESD #3 Orange Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Orange County ESD #3 Orange Training Tuition $ 1,036.00 
Central Orange County ESD #4 Orange Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Orange County ESD #4 Orange Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Orange County ESD #4 Orange Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Orange County ESD #4 Orange Training Tuition $ 636.00 
Central Orange County ESD #4 Orange Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Orange County ESD #4 Orange Training Tuition $ 100.00 
Central Orange County ESD #4 Orange Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Orange County ESD #4 Orange Training Tuition $ 1,440.00 
Central Orange County ESD #4 Orange Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Orchard Volunteer Fire Department Fort Bend Large Truck Chassis $ 100,000.00 

East Ore City Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 560.00 
East Ore City Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 275.00 
East Ore City Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Ottine Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
Central Ottine Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Ottine Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 385.00 
Central Ottine Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Ottine Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Ottine Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Ottine Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 

East Overton Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Overton Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Overton Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 777.00 
East Overton Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Training Tuition $ 3,780.00 
East Overton Volunteer Fire Department Rusk Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 23,141.70 

Central Palacios Volunteer Fire Department Matagorda Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Palisades Volunteer Fire Department Randall Training Tuition $ 420.00 

Central Palo Pinto Volunteer Fire Department Palo Pinto Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Papalote Volunteer Fire Department Bee Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 140.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 1,120.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
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Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Paradise Volunteer Fire Department Inc Wise Training Aids $ 5,371.03 
Central Parker County ESD #6 Parker FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Parker Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Parker Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Pattison Area Volunteer Fire Department Waller Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Pawnee Volunteer Fire Department Bee Small Brush Truck $ 150,000.00 

East Payne Springs Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Payne Springs Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Payne Springs Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 100.00 
East Payne Springs Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 159.00 
East Payne Springs Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Pearsall Volunteer Fire Department Frio Training Tuition $ 700.00 

Central Peaster Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 360.00 
Central Peaster Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 100.00 
Central Peaster Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Pecan Plantation Volunteer Fire Department/EMS Inc. Hood Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Pendleton Harbor Volunteer Fire Department Sabine Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East Pendleton Harbor Volunteer Fire Department Sabine Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Penelope Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Penelope Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Penelope Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Penelope Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Penelope Volunteer Fire Department Hill Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Peñitas Fire Department Hidalgo Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Peñitas Fire Department Hidalgo Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Pennington Volunteer Fire Department Trinity Small Brush Truck $ 150,000.00 
Central Peoria Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Peoria Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Peoria Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 250.00 
West Petersburg Volunteer Fire Department Hale Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Petersburg Volunteer Fire Department Hale FFP Slip-On Unit $ 18,838.56 

Central Petrolia Volunteer Fire Department Clay Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Petrolia Volunteer Fire Department Clay Training Tuition $ 50.00 
Central Petrolia Volunteer Fire Department Clay Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Petrolia Volunteer Fire Department Clay Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Petrolia Volunteer Fire Department Clay Training Tuition $ 420.00 

East Pineland Volunteer Fire Department Sabine Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Pipe Creek Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 2,500.00 
Central Pipe Creek Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 2,500.00 
Central Pipe Creek Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 2,500.00 
Central Pipe Creek Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 2,500.00 
Central Pipe Creek Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 800.00 
Central Pipe Creek Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Pipe Creek Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Pipe Creek Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Pipe Creek Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Pipe Creek Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Pipe Creek Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Plains Volunteer Fire Department Yoakum Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Plantersville-Stoneham Volunteer Fire Department Grimes Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Plantersville-Stoneham Volunteer Fire Department Grimes Training Tuition $ 840.00 

East Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
East Point Volunteer Fire Department Rains Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 616.55 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 140.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 140.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
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Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 100.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 825.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Ponder Volunteer Fire Department Denton Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Pontotoc Volunteer Fire Department Mason Small Truck Chassis $ 55,068.30 
West Pontotoc Volunteer Fire Department Mason Slip-On Unit $ 29,645.64 

Central Poolville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Poolville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 360.00 
Central Poolville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central Poolville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 100.00 
Central Poolville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 140.00 
Central Poolville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 175.00 
Central Poolville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Port Isabel Volunteer Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Port Isabel Volunteer Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Port Isabel Volunteer Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Port Isabel Volunteer Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition $ 433.00 
Central Port Isabel Volunteer Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Port Isabel Volunteer Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition $ 550.00 
Central Port Isabel Volunteer Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition $ 550.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 460.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 230.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 460.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 230.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 445.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 445.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun Training Aids $ 6,978.00 
Central Port Neches Volunteer Fire Department Jefferson Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Port Neches Volunteer Fire Department Jefferson Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Port Neches Volunteer Fire Department Jefferson Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Possum Kingdom Volunteer Fire Department Palo Pinto Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Possum Kingdom Westside Volunteer Fire Department Palo Pinto Personal Protective Equipment $ 22,342.23 
West Poteet Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 2,695.00 
West Poteet Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Poteet Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Poteet Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Slip-On Unit $ 43,959.51 
West Potosi Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Potosi Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Potosi Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Potosi Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Potosi Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 2,700.00 
West Potosi Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Potter County Fire-Rescue Potter Training Tuition $ 4,000.00 
West Potter County Fire-Rescue Potter Training Tuition $ 3,555.52 
West Potter County Fire-Rescue Potter Training Tuition $ 550.00 
West Potter County Fire-Rescue Potter Training Tuition $ 2,275.00 
West Potter County Fire-Rescue Potter Training Tuition $ 280.00 
West Potter County Fire-Rescue Potter Training Tuition $ 1,120.00 
West Potter County Fire-Rescue Potter Training Aids $ 8,729.70 
East Powderly Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Powderly Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Powderly Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Powderly Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
East Powell Town Volunteer Fire Department Inc San Augustine FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Prairie Hill - Rocky Hill Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 1,960.00 
West Premont Volunteer Fire Department Jim Wells Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Priddy Volunteer Fire Department Mills Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
East Pritchett Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Proctor Volunteer Fire Department Comanche Training Tuition $ 840.00 
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East Punkin-Evergreen Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Punkin-Evergreen Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 3,080.00 
East Punkin-Evergreen Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 4,900.00 
East Punkin-Evergreen Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 350.00 
East Punkin-Evergreen Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Dry Hydrant $ 8,400.00 

Central Quinlan Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
East Quitman Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Quitman Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Quitman Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Quitman Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Quitman Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Quitman Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 500.00 
East Quitman Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 250.00 
East Quitman Volunteer Fire Department Wood Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Ralls Volunteer Fire Department Crosby Training Tuition $ 2,750.00 
West Ralls Volunteer Fire Department Crosby FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Ranger Volunteer Fire Department Eastland Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Ransom Canyon Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Ransom Canyon Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Ransom Canyon Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Ransom Canyon Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Ransom Canyon Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West Ransom Canyon Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West Ransom Canyon Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Ransom Canyon Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Ransom Canyon Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 75.00 

Central Raymondville VolunteerFire Department Willacy Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Raymondville VolunteerFire Department Willacy Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Raymondville VolunteerFire Department Willacy Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Raymondville VolunteerFire Department Willacy Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Raymondville VolunteerFire Department Willacy Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East Redwater Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Redwater Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Redwater Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Redwater Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Redwater Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 225.00 

Central Refugio Volunteer Fire Department Refugio Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Refugio Volunteer Fire Department Refugio Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Refugio Volunteer Fire Department Refugio Training Tuition $ 150.00 
Central Refugio Volunteer Fire Department Refugio Training Tuition $ 450.00 
Central Refugio Volunteer Fire Department Refugio Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central Refugio Volunteer Fire Department Refugio Training Tuition $ 840.00 

East Reklaw Volunteer Fire Department Cherokee Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Reklaw Volunteer Fire Department Cherokee Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Reklaw Volunteer Fire Department Cherokee Training Tuition $ 518.00 

Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 162.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 375.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 1,500.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 1,250.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 1,500.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Rhome Fire Rescue Wise Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Rice Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Rice Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Rice Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Rice Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Rice Volunteer Fire Department Navarro Water Tender $ 293,000.00 
Central Richwood Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Richwood Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Richwood Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Ringgold Volunteer Fire Department Montague Large Brush Truck $ 268,000.00 

East Rivercrest/Redland Volunteer Fire Department Inc Angelina FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
Central Riverside Volunteer Fire Department Inc Walker Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 500.00 
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Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 2,750.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Robinson Volunteer Fire Department Inc McLennan Training Tuition $ 500.00 
West Roby Volunteer Fire Department Fisher Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Rochelle Volunteer Fire Department McCulloch Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Rochelle Volunteer Fire Department McCulloch Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Rochelle Volunteer Fire Department McCulloch Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Rochester Volunteer Fire Department Haskell FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Rockdale Volunteer Fire Department Milam Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Rockdale Volunteer Fire Department Milam Personal Protective Equipment $ 22,655.21 
West Rocksprings Edwards County Volunteer Fire Department Edwards Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Rocky Creek Volunteer Fire Department Washington Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Roganville Volunteer Fire Department Jasper Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
East Roganville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Jasper FFP Slip-On Unit $ 25,553.00 

Central Roma Volunteer Fire Department Starr Training Tuition $ 1,800.00 
Central Roma Volunteer Fire Department Starr Training Tuition $ 175.00 
Central Roma Volunteer Fire Department Starr Training Tuition $ 175.00 
Central Rosharon Volunteer Fire Department Brazoria Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Rossville Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Training Tuition $ 1,120.00 
West Rossville Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Rotan Volunteer Fire Department Fisher Training Tuition $ 2,025.00 

Central Round Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Blanco Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Runaway Bay Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

East Rusk Volunteer Fire Department Cherokee Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Sabine Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 268.00 
East Sabine Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 590.00 
East Sabine Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition $ 890.00 
East Sabine Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Personal Protective Equipment $ 21,024.00 

Central Sadler Volunteer Fire Department Grayson Small Brush Truck $ 150,000.00 
Central Saint Jo Volunteer Fire /EMS Montague Personal Protective Equipment $ 23,531.11 
Central Salt Creek Rural Volunteer Fire Department Young Training Tuition $ 2,000.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 2,000.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 450.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Salt Creek Volunteer Fire Department Wise Training Tuition $ 250.00 
West Samnorwood Volunteer Fire Department Collingsworth FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
East San Augustine Volunteer Fire Department San Augustine Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West San Diego Volunteer Fire Department Duval Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central San Felipe/Frydek Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central San Felipe/Frydek Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central San Felipe/Frydek Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central San Felipe/Frydek Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central San Felipe/Frydek Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Sand Hills Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Sand Hills Volunteer Fire Department Guadalupe Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Sanderson Volunteer Fire Department Terrell Dry Hydrant $ 8,400.00 

Central Sansom Park Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Sansom Park Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Sansom Park Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Sansom Park Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Santa Fe Fire and Rescue Galveston Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
Central Santa Fe Fire and Rescue Galveston Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central Santa Fe Fire and Rescue Galveston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Santa Fe Fire and Rescue Galveston Training Tuition $ 1,500.00 
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Central Santa Fe Fire and Rescue Galveston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Santa Fe Fire and Rescue Galveston Training Tuition $ 299.00 
Central Santa Fe Fire and Rescue Galveston Training Tuition $ 533.00 
Central Santa Fe Fire and Rescue Galveston Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Santa Fe Fire and Rescue Galveston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Santa Monica Volunteer Fire Department Willacy Small Brush Truck $ 150,000.00 
Central Santo Fire & EMS Palo Pinto Training Tuition $ 100.00 
Central Santo Fire & EMS Palo Pinto Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Saratoga Volunteer Fire Department Hardin Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Saratoga Volunteer Fire Department Hardin Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East Saratoga Volunteer Fire Department Hardin Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Saratoga Volunteer Fire Department Hardin Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Sargent Area Volunteer Fire & Rescue Matagorda Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Savoy Volunteer Fire Department Fannin Small Brush Truck $ 150,000.00 
Central Scurry Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Scurry Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Scurry Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Scurry Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Scurry Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 100.00 
Central Scurry Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 159.00 
West Seagraves Volunteer Fire Department Gaines Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 295.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Sealy Fire Department Austin Slip-On Unit $ 25,712.01 
Central Sebastian Volunteer Fire Department Willacy Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Sebastian Volunteer Fire Department Willacy Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East Segno Volunteer Fire Department Polk Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Segno Volunteer Fire Department Polk Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Segno Volunteer Fire Department Polk Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Segno Volunteer Fire Department Polk Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Segno Volunteer Fire Department Polk Training Aids $ 2,865.00 
East Segno Volunteer Fire Department Polk Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Seven Points Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Seymour  Volunteer Fire Department Baylor Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Shackelford County Rural Volunteer Fire Department Shackelford Personal Protective Equipment $ 24,501.60 
West Shallowater Fire Department Lubbock Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 22,218.66 
East Shamrock Shores Volunteer Fire Department Sabine Personal Protective Equipment $ 21,941.42 
West Shamrock Volunteer Fire Department Wheeler Slip-On Unit $ 48,000.00 

Central Shelby Volunteer Fire Department Austin Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Shelbyville Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
East Shelbyville Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
East Shelbyville Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 1,036.00 
East Shelbyville Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Water Tender $ 226,824.30 
East Shepherd Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
East Shepherd Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 200.00 
East Shepherd Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Shepherd Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 70.00 
East Shepherd Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 280.00 
East Shepherd Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Training Tuition $ 2,310.00 
East Shepherd Volunteer Fire Department San Jacinto Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Shiro Volunteer Fire Department Inc Grimes Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Shiro Volunteer Fire Department Inc Grimes Training Tuition $ 760.00 
West Sierra Blanca Volunteer Fire Department Hudspeth Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
East Silsbee Volunteer Fire Department Hardin Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Silver Creek Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Silver Creek Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Silver Creek Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Silver Creek Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Silver Creek Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 175.00 
Central Silver Creek Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Silverton Volunteer Fire Department Briscoe Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
East Simpsonville Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Simpsonville Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Simpsonville Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 777.00 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Texas A&M Forest Service 
Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (HB 2604) 

FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category (Excludes VFA Funds) 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 
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East Simpsonville Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Large Brush Truck $ 250,000.00 
West Skellytown Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 7,000.00 
West Skellytown Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 250.00 
West Skellytown Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Skellytown Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 560.00 
West Skellytown Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 630.00 
West Skellytown Volunteer Fire Department Carson Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Smithville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Bastrop Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Smithville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Bastrop Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Smithville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Bastrop Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Smithville Volunteer Fire Department Inc Bastrop Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Smyer Volunteer Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West Smyer Volunteer Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West Smyer Volunteer Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 600.00 
West Smyer Volunteer Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 600.00 
West Smyer Volunteer Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West Smyer Volunteer Fire Department Hockley Training Tuition $ 700.00 

Central Snook Volunteer Fire Department Burleson Training Tuition $ 540.00 
Central Snook Volunteer Fire Department Burleson FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Snyder Volunteer Fire Department Scurry Training Tuition $ 3,200.00 
West Snyder Volunteer Fire Department Scurry Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Snyder Volunteer Fire Department Scurry Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Snyder Volunteer Fire Department Scurry Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Snyder Volunteer Fire Department Scurry Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Snyder Volunteer Fire Department Scurry Training Tuition $ 4,000.00 
West Snyder Volunteer Fire Department Scurry Training Tuition $ 4,000.00 

Central Somerville Volunteer Fire Department Burleson Small Brush Truck $ 150,000.00 
West Sonora Volunteer Fire Department Sutton Personal Protective Equipment $ 21,350.73 

Central South Brazos County Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central South Brazos County Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central South Brazos County Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central South Brazos County Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central South Brazos County Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central South Brazos County Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition $ 325.00 

East South Franklin County Volunteer Fire Department Franklin Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 24,116.45 
East South Van Zandt Volunteer Fire Department Inc Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 450.00 
East South Van Zandt Volunteer Fire Department Inc Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East South Van Zandt Volunteer Fire Department Inc Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East South Van Zandt Volunteer Fire Department Inc Van Zandt Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Southeast Caldwell County Volunteer Fire Department Caldwell Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
West Southern Brooks Volunteer Fire Department Brooks Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Southmayd Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Southside Place Fire Department Harris Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Southside Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 1,680.00 
Central Southwest Bell County Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Sparta Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Sparta Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Sparta Volunteer Fire Department Bell FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Spearman Volunteer Fire Department Hansford Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 

Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 450.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 350.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 2,240.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 1,500.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Tuition $ 525.00 
Central Spring Creek Fire Department Parker Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Springlake Volunteer Fire Department Lamb Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Springtown Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Springtown Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Springtown Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 360.00 
Central Springtown Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
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Central Springtown Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Springtown Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Springtown Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Springtown Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Tuition $ 175.00 
Central Springtown Volunteer Fire Department Inc Parker Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Spur Volunteer Fire Department Dickens FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Spur Volunteer Fire Department Dickens Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Station 70 Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Steele Creek Acres Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Steele Creek Acres Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Steele Creek Acres Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Steele Creek Acres Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Steele Creek Acres Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Steele Creek Acres Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Steele Creek Acres Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Tuition $ 625.00 
Central Steele Creek Acres Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Stonewall County Volunteer Fire Department Stonewall Personal Protective Equipment $ 18,900.00 

Central Stonewall Volunteer Fire Department Gillespie Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Stonewall Volunteer Fire Department Gillespie Personal Protective Equipment $ 20,274.69 
Central Streetman Volunteer Fire Department Freestone Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Sunnyside Volunteer Fire Department Castro FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Sunnyvale Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Sunnyvale Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Sunnyvale Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Sunnyvale Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Sunnyvale Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition $ 275.00 
Central Sunnyvale Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Sunnyvale Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition $ 375.00 
Central Sunset Volunteer Fire Department Inc Montague Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Sunset Volunteer Fire Department Inc Montague Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Sunset Volunteer Fire Department Inc Montague Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Sunset Volunteer Fire Department Inc Montague Training Tuition $ 480.00 
Central Sunset Volunteer Fire Department Inc Montague Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Sunset Volunteer Fire Department Inc Montague Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Sunset Volunteer Fire Department Inc Montague Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Sunset Volunteer Fire Department Inc Montague Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Sunset Volunteer Fire Department Inc Montague Training Tuition $ 900.00 
Central Sunset Volunteer Fire Department Inc Montague Personal Protective Equipment $ 24,701.41 
Central Sweeny Fire and Rescue Brazoria Training Tuition $ 5,600.00 
Central Sweeny Fire and Rescue Brazoria Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Swinney Switch Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Small Brush Truck $ 150,000.00 
East Talco Volunteer Fire Department Titus Training Tuition $ 3,564.00 

Central Tanglewood Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 1,250.00 
Central Tanglewood Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Tanglewood Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Tanglewood Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Tanglewood Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Tanglewood Volunteer Fire Department Lee Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East Tarkington Volunteer Fire Department Inc Liberty Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Tarkington Volunteer Fire Department Inc Liberty Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Tarkington Volunteer Fire Department Inc Liberty Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Tarkington Volunteer Fire Department Inc Liberty Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Tarkington Volunteer Fire Department Inc Liberty Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Tarkington Volunteer Fire Department Inc Liberty Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Tarkington Volunteer Fire Department Inc Liberty Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Tarkington Volunteer Fire Department Inc Liberty Training Tuition $ 210.00 
East Tarkington Volunteer Fire Department Inc Liberty Training Tuition $ 840.00 
East Tarkington Volunteer Fire Department Inc Liberty Training Tuition $ 550.00 

Central Teague Volunteer Fire Department Freestone Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Teague Volunteer Fire Department Freestone Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Teague Volunteer Fire Department Freestone Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Teague Volunteer Fire Department Freestone Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Teague Volunteer Fire Department Freestone Personal Protective Equipment $ 24,413.77 
Central Telephone Volunteer Fire Department Fannin Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Telico Volunteer Fire Department Ellis Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Tenaha Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
West Terlingua Fire & EMS Brewster Training Tuition $ 400.00 
West Terlingua Fire & EMS Brewster Training Tuition $ 840.00 
West Terlingua Fire & EMS Brewster Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
West Terlingua Fire & EMS Brewster Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
West Terlingua Fire & EMS Brewster Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Terrell Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Terrell Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Terrell Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Terrell Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 600.00 
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Central Terrell Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East The Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East The Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East The Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 777.00 
East The Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East The Pleasant Grove Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Training Tuition $ 275.00 

Central The Volunteer Fire Department of Jones Creek Inc. Brazoria Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central The Volunteer Fire Department of Jones Creek Inc. Brazoria Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central The Volunteer Fire Department of Jones Creek Inc. Brazoria Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central The Volunteer Fire Department of Jones Creek Inc. Brazoria Small Brush Truck $ 168,000.00 
Central Thorndale Volunteer Fire Department Milam Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Three Rivers Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Training Tuition $ 1,600.00 
West Three Rivers Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
West Three Rivers Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
West Three Rivers Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
West Three Rivers Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Large Brush Truck $ 261,628.11 

Central Tierra Linda Volunteer Fire Department Gillespie Training Tuition $ 1,540.00 
Central Tierra Linda Volunteer Fire Department Gillespie Training Tuition $ 1,230.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 1,100.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Tiki Island Volunteer Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition $ 420.00 
West Timbercreek Canyon Village Fire Department Randall Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Timpson Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Timpson Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Timpson Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Timpson Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 280.00 
East Timpson Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Timpson Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 840.00 
East Timpson Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Tivoli Volunteer Fire Department Refugio Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Tivoli Volunteer Fire Department Refugio Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Tivoli Volunteer Fire Department Refugio Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Todd Mission Volunteer Fire Department Grimes Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Todd Mission Volunteer Fire Department Grimes Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Tolar Volunteer Fire Department Hood Training Tuition $ 1,750.00 
Central Tolar Volunteer Fire Department Hood Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
Central Tom Bean Volunteer Firefighters Grayson Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Tool Volunteer Fire Department Inc Henderson Slip-On Unit $ 48,000.00 
Central Tow Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
West Town of Darrouzett Volunteer Fire Department Lipscomb Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 22,465.35 

Central Town of Laguna Vista Volunteer Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition $ 7,500.00 
Central Town of Laguna Vista Volunteer Fire Department Cameron Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Tri Lakes Volunteer Fire Department Titus Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Tri-Community Volunteer Fire Department Caldwell Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

East Trinidad Fire Rescue Henderson Training Tuition $ 885.00 
East Trinidad Fire Rescue Henderson Water Tender $ 293,000.00 
East Trinity County 356 Volunteer Fire Department Trinity Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
East Trinity Volunteer Fire Department Trinity Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
East Trout Creek Volunteer Fire Department Newton Training Aids $ 2,639.93 

Central Troy Volunteer Fire Department Bell Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Turnersville Fire Department, Inc. Coryell FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 
West Uvalde Fire Department Uvalde Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 22,012.92 
West Uvalde Fire Department Uvalde FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central Valley Spring Volunteer Fire Department Llano Training Tuition $ 3,780.00 
Central Valley View Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Valley View Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Valley View Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Valley View Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Valley View Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Valley View Volunteer Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Van Alstyne Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Van Alstyne Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 840.00 
Central Van Alstyne Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Van Alstyne Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Van Alstyne Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Van Alstyne Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 500.00 
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Central Van Alstyne Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Van Alstyne Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Van Alstyne Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Van Alstyne Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 700.00 

East Van Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Vanderpool Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Vanderpool Volunteer Fire Department Bandera Training Tuition $ 385.00 
Central Venus Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Venus Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Venus Fire Department Johnson Training Tuition $ 1,125.00 
Central Victoria County Fire Department Victoria Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Victoria County Fire Department Victoria Training Tuition $ 280.00 
Central Victoria County Fire Department Victoria Training Tuition $ 630.00 
Central Victoria County Fire Department Victoria Training Tuition $ 675.00 
Central Victoria County Fire Department Victoria Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Victoria County Fire Department Victoria Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West View Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 410.00 
West View Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West View Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West View Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West View Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West View Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West View Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 400.00 
West View Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West View Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 400.00 
West View Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 50.00 
West View Volunteer Fire Department Taylor Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 

Central Volente Fire Department Travis Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Waelder Volunteer Fire Department Gonzales Training Tuition $ 1,250.00 

East Wake Village Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 300.00 
East Wake Village Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East Wake Village Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 300.00 
East Wake Village Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 600.00 
East Wake Village Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West Wall Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Tom Green Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West Wall Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Tom Green Training Tuition $ 840.00 
West Wall Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Tom Green Training Tuition $ 140.00 

Central Waller Volunteer Fire Department Waller Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Waller Volunteer Fire Department Waller Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Waller Volunteer Fire Department Waller Training Tuition $ 560.00 
Central Wallisville Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Chambers Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 

East Warren Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Warren Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Warren Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 777.00 
East Warren Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 140.00 
East Waskom Volunteer Fire Department/EMS Services, Inc. Harrison Training Tuition $ 777.00 
East Waskom Volunteer Fire Department/EMS Services, Inc. Harrison Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Waskom Volunteer Fire Department/EMS Services, Inc. Harrison Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Waskom Volunteer Fire Department/EMS Services, Inc. Harrison Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
East Waskom Volunteer Fire Department/EMS Services, Inc. Harrison Training Tuition $ 700.00 

Central Webb County Volunteer Fire Department Webb Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Webb County Volunteer Fire Department Webb Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Weimar Volunteer Fire Department Colorado Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Wellington Fire Department Collingsworth Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Wellington Fire Department Collingsworth Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Wells Volunteer Fire Department Cherokee Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 1,800.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 600.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 225.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 75.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West West Carlisle Volunteer Fire Department Inc. Lubbock Training Tuition $ 75.00 
East West Harrison Volunteer Fire Department Harrison Training Tuition $ 536.00 
East West Harrison Volunteer Fire Department Harrison Training Tuition $ 536.00 
East West Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
West West Odessa Volunteer fire department Ector Training Tuition $ 1,000.00 
West West Odessa Volunteer Fire Department Inc Ector FFP Slip-On Unit $ 30,000.00 

Central West Orange Fire Department Orange Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
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Central West Orange Fire Department Orange Training Tuition $ 3,500.00 
Central West Orange Fire Department Orange Training Tuition $ 1,295.00 

East West Shelby County Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East West Shelby County Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East West Shelby County Volunteer Fire Department Shelby Training Tuition $ 259.00 

Central West Shores Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central West Shores Volunteer Fire Department Bosque Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central West Volunteer Fire Department McLennan Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Westminster Volunteer Fire Department Collin Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Weston Fire Department Collin Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

East Westside Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition $ 460.00 
East Westside Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East Westside Volunteer Fire Department Anderson Training Aids $ 10,000.00 

Central Wharton Volunteer Fire Department Wharton Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
Central Wheelock Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Wheelock Volunteer Fire Department Robertson Training Tuition $ 800.00 
Central White Bluff On Lake Whitney Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central White Bluff On Lake Whitney Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central White Bluff On Lake Whitney Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central White Bluff On Lake Whitney Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central White Bluff On Lake Whitney Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 150.00 
Central White Bluff On Lake Whitney Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central White Bluff On Lake Whitney Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central White Bluff On Lake Whitney Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central White Bluff On Lake Whitney Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West White Deer Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 200.00 
West White Deer Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 100.00 
West White Deer Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 245.00 
West White Deer Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West White Deer Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West White Deer Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 275.00 
West White Deer Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 840.00 
West White Deer Volunteer Fire Department Carson Training Tuition $ 140.00 
West Whiteface Volunteer Fire Department Cochran Training Tuition $ 140.00 
West Whiteface Volunteer Fire Department Cochran Training Tuition $ 150.00 
West Whiteface Volunteer Fire Department Cochran Training Tuition $ 225.00 
West Whiteface Volunteer Fire Department Cochran Training Tuition $ 300.00 
West Whiteface Volunteer Fire Department Cochran Training Tuition $ 375.00 

Central Whitehall Community Volunteer Fire Department Grimes Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 280.00 
East Whitehouse Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 275.00 

Central Whitesboro Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Whitesboro Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Whitesboro Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 225.00 
Central Whitesboro Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Whitesboro Fire Department Grayson Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Training Tuition $ 375.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Whitney Fire and Rescue Hill Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 
West Whitsett Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Training Tuition $ 1,200.00 
West Whitsett Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Training Tuition $ 420.00 
West Whitsett Volunteer Fire Department Live Oak Training Tuition $ 1,680.00 

Central Wichita West Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 550.00 
Central Wichita West Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Wichita West Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Wichita West Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 400.00 



 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Texas A&M Forest Service 
Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (HB 2604) 

FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category (Excludes VFA Funds) 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Region Name County Category Description Amount 
Central Wichita West Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Wichita West Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Wichita West Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Wichita West Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 400.00 
Central Wichita West Volunteer Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition $ 300.00 
Central Williamson County ESD 10 Williamson Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
Central Williamson County ESD 10 Williamson Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Williamson County ESD 6 Williamson Training Tuition $ 975.00 
Central Williamson County ESD 6 Williamson Training Tuition $ 900.00 
Central Williamson County ESD 6 Williamson Training Aids $ 10,000.00 
Central Willow City Volunteer Fire Department Gillespie Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Willow Park Fire/ Rescue Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Willow Park Fire/ Rescue Parker Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Willow Park Fire/ Rescue Parker Training Tuition $ 1,260.00 
Central Willow Park Fire/ Rescue Parker Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Willow Park Fire/ Rescue Parker Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Willow Park Fire/ Rescue Parker Training Tuition $ 150.00 
Central Willow Park Fire/ Rescue Parker Training Tuition $ 175.00 

East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 420.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
East Wills Point Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 

Central Winchell Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Winchell Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Winchell Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Winchell Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Winchell Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Winchell Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 600.00 
Central Winchell Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Winchell Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 200.00 
Central Winchell Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 420.00 
Central Winchell Volunteer Fire Department Brown Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 22,347.05 
Central Winchester Area Volunteer Fire Department Fayette Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Windcrest Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Wingate Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. Runnels Personal Protective Equipment $ 24,722.78 
East Winnsboro Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Winnsboro Fire Department Wood Training Tuition $ 360.00 
East Winona Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
East Winona Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 2,800.00 
East Winona Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 400.00 
East Winona Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 636.00 
East Winona Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Winona Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 590.00 
East Winona Volunteer Fire Department Smith Training Tuition $ 700.00 

Central Wolfe City Volunteer Fire Department Hunt Personal Protective Equipment $ 22,658.55 
Central Woodbury Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 375.00 
Central Woodbury Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 125.00 
Central Woodbury Volunteer Fire Department Hill Training Tuition $ 125.00 

East Woodpecker Volunteer Fire Department Liberty Training Tuition $ 1,120.00 
West Woodrow  Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Woodrow  Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Woodrow  Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
West Woodrow  Volunteer Fire Department Lubbock Training Tuition $ 700.00 
West Woodson Volunteer Fire Department Throckmorton Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
East Woodville Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Woodville Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 700.00 
East Woodville Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 259.00 
East Woodville Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 1,680.00 
East Woodville Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 630.00 
East Woodville Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 280.00 
East Woodville Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Training Tuition $ 840.00 
East Woodville Volunteer Fire Department Tyler Personal Protective Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Yoakum Volunteer Fire Department Lavaca Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Yoakum Volunteer Fire Department Lavaca Training Tuition $ 1,400.00 
Central Yoakum Volunteer Fire Department Lavaca Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Yoakum Volunteer Fire Department Lavaca Training Tuition $ 700.00 



Texas A&M Forest Service 
Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (HB 2604) 

FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category (Excludes VFA Funds) 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Region Name County Category Description Amount 
Central Yoakum Volunteer Fire Department Lavaca Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Yoakum Volunteer Fire Department Lavaca Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
Central Zapata County Fire Department Zapata Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Zapata County Fire Department Zapata Large Brush Truck $ 250,000.00 

East Zavalla Volunteer Fire Department Angelina Training Tuition $ 280.00 
East Zavalla Volunteer Fire Department Angelina Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

Central Zephyr Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 750.00 
Central Zephyr Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 380.00 
Central Zephyr Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 500.00 
Central Zephyr Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 700.00 
Central Zephyr Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 250.00 
Central Zephyr Volunteer Fire Department Brown Training Tuition $ 2,100.00 
Central Zephyr Volunteer Fire Department Brown Fire and Rescue Equipment $ 25,000.00 

TOTAL $ 21,295,420.65 
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Texas A&M Forest Service 
Rural Volunteer Fire Department Assistance Program (HB 2604) 

FY 2025 Emergency Grants - Catastrophic Loss & State of Texas Declared Disaster 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Region Name County Category Description Amount 
East Arbala Volunteer Fire Department Hopkins Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 3,929.93 
West Ata-Bexar County Line Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 3,351.19 

Central Bayside Volunteer Fire Department Refugio State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 356.96 
Central Bedias Volunteer Fire Department Inc Grimes State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 6,629.00 
Central Beeville Volunteer Fire Department Bee State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 1,725.00 
Central Bells Fire Department Grayson Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
West Benjamin Volunteer Fire Department Knox Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 1,095.00 

Central Berclair Volunteer Fire Department Goliad State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 5,449.95 
East Bettie Volunteer Fire Department Upshur State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 6,129.62 
East Boxelder Volunteer Fire Department Red River State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 6,134.95 
East Brinker Fire Department Hopkins Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
East Brinker Fire Department Hopkins State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
East Brookston Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 

Central Cameron Gardens Volunteer Fire Department Wichita State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 11,696.54 
East Canton Fire Department Van Zandt Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 7,103.97 

Central Carancahua Community Volunteer Fire Department Jackson Catastrophic Loss - Small Brush Truck $ 82,000.00 
East Cason Volunteer Fire Department Morris State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 4,507.60 
East Chandler Volunteer Fire Department Henderson Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 13,650.00 

Central Chilton Volunteer Fire Department Falls Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 1,155.35 
Central Chilton Volunteer Fire Department Falls State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 2,975.97 
West Christine Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 

Central City of Blum Fire and Rescue Hill State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 2,353.42 
East Clarksville City - Warren City Volunteer Fire Department Gregg Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 7,667.32 
West Clyde Volunteer Fire Department Callahan State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
West Coleman Fire Department Coleman State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
East Deport Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 14,859.14 
East District 8 Fire Rescue Henderson State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
East District 8 Fire Rescue Henderson State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 

Central Elmo Volunteer Fire Department Kaufman Catastrophic Loss - Small Brush Truck $ 49,500.00 
West Eula Volunteer Fire Department Callahan Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
East Eustace Volunteer Fire Department Henderson State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 9,851.15 
East Faught Volunteer Fire Department Lamar Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 

Central Fulton Volunteer Fire Department, Inc Aransas State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 9,215.00 
Central Gatesville Fire Department Inc. Coryell Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
Central Gonzales Fire Department Gonzales State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 668.24 
Central Greenwood/Slidell Volunteer Fire Department Wise Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 6,895.15 

East Hawkins Volunteer Fire Department Wood State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 5,716.53 
East Hwy 321 Volunteer Fire Department Liberty State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 

Central La Casita Volunteer Fire Department Starr Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 7,055.00 
Central Lake Jackson Fire Department Brazoria Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 14,710.15 
Central Lampasas Volunteer Fire Department Lampasas State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 8,060.77 
West Levelland Fire Department Hockley State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 10,598.29 

Central Little River-Academy Volunteer Fire Department Bell State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
Central Magnolia Beach Volunteer Fire Department Calhoun State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 14,098.48 
Central May Volunteer Fire Department Brown Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
Central McMahan Volunteer Fire Department Caldwell Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 4,350.00 
Central McMahan Volunteer Fire Department Caldwell State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 7,700.00 
Central Midfield Volunteer Fire Department Matagorda State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 

East Myrtle Springs Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
West New Deal Fire/EMS Lubbock Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 7,067.41 

Central New Fairview Fire Rescue Wise State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 1,652.91 
East New Mountain Volunteer Fire Department Upshur State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 9,032.75 

Central Nocona Rural Volunteer Fire Department Montague State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 12,654.31 
Central Normangee Volunteer Fire Department Leon State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 3,164.22 
Central Nueces County ESD #2 - Flour Bluff Volunteer Fire Department Nueces State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 6,500.00 
Central Nueces County ESD #3 Nueces State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 14,619.24 
West Perryton Fire Department Ochiltree State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 2,641.60 

Central Port Lavaca Volunteer Fire Department Inc Calhoun State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 6,767.67 
West Poteet Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 

Central Refugio Volunteer Fire Department Refugio State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 4,928.01 
Central Ringgold Volunteer Fire Department Montague State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 12,385.01 
West Roscoe Volunteer Fire Department Nolan State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
West Rossville Volunteer Fire Department Atascosa Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 5,834.46 
East Rusk Volunteer Fire Department Cherokee Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
West San Diego Volunteer Fire Department Duval State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 

Central San Saba County Volunteer Fire Department San Saba Catastrophic Loss - Water Tender $ 275,000.00 
West Santa Anna Volunteer Fire Department Coleman Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 9,864.20 
West Shamrock Volunteer Fire Department Wheeler State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 6,723.43 

Central Shiner Volunteer Fire Department Lavaca State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
East Simms District Volunteer Fire Department Bowie Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 6,383.19 

Central Snook Volunteer Fire Department Burleson State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
West Southern Brooks Volunteer Fire Department Brooks Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 14,850.00 
West Spearman Volunteer Fire Department Hansford State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
West Springlake Volunteer Fire Department Lamb Catastrophic Loss - Large Truck Chassis $ 100,000.00 
West Stonewall County Volunteer Fire Department Stonewall State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
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Central Sunset Volunteer Fire Department Inc Montague State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 

East Timpson Volunteer Fire Department Shelby State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 2,659.98 
Central Turnersville Fire Department Coryell State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 6,778.53 

East Van Zandt Midway Volunteer Fire Department Van Zandt State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 15,000.00 
Central Victoria County Fire Department Victoria State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 9,204.85 
West West Odessa Volunteer Fire Department Ector Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 14,867.50 
West Winters Volunteer Fire Department Runnels State of Texas Declared Disaster - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 11,774.68 

Central Woodsboro Volunteer Fire Department Refugio Catastrophic Loss - Repair/Replacement of Essential Equipment $ 6,566.00 
TOTAL $ 1,288,109.62 
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TIFMAS Grant Assistance Program 

FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Name County Category Description Amount 
Alice Fire Department Jim Wells Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Alice Fire Department Jim Wells Training Tuition  $ 385.00 
Alice Fire Department Jim Wells Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Amarillo Fire Department Potter Training Tuition  $ 1,680.00 
Amarillo Fire Department Potter Training Tuition  $ 630.00 
Amarillo Fire Department Potter Training Tuition  $ 840.00 
Amarillo Fire Department Potter Training Tuition  $ 1,050.00 
Amarillo Fire Department Potter Training Tuition  $ 840.00 
Arlington Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 750.00 
Arlington Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 875.00 
Arlington Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Arlington Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
Arlington Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 1,380.00 
Arlington Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 560.00 
Arlington Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 600.00 
Arlington Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 420.00 
Big Spring Fire Department Howard Training Tuition  $ 3,141.00 
Big Spring Fire Department Howard Training Tuition  $ 1,797.00 
Brownwood Fire Department Brown Training Tuition  $ 1,680.00 
Brownwood Fire Department Brown Training Tuition  $ 445.00 
Carrollton Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition  $ 1,335.00 
Celina Fire Department Collin Training Tuition  $ 5,600.00 
City of Balcones Heights Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition  $ 3,600.00 
City of Balcones Heights Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition  $ 2,100.00 
City of Balcones Heights Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
City of Balcones Heights Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 475.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 600.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 600.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 800.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 1,000.00 
City of Galveston Fire Department Galveston Training Tuition  $ 1,142.00 
City of Orange Fire Department Orange Training Tuition  $ 2,800.00 
College Station Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition  $ 285.00 
College Station Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition  $ 190.00 
College Station Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition  $ 95.00 
College Station Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition  $ 475.00 
College Station Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition  $ 285.00 
College Station Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition  $ 475.00 
College Station Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition  $ 190.00 
College Station Fire Department Brazos Training Tuition  $ 190.00 
Denison Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition  $ 5,460.00 
Denison Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition  $ 7,280.00 
Denison Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition  $ 1,100.00 
Denison Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition  $ 180.00 
Denison Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
Denison Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition  $ 450.00 
Denison Fire Department Grayson Training Tuition  $ 225.00 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 1,260.00 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 280.00 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 420.00 



Texas A&M Forest Service 
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09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Name County Category Description Amount 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 375.00 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 125.00 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 375.00 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 1,125.00 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Denton County ESD 1 Denton Training Tuition  $ 3,450.00 
Denton Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Denton Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Denton Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
Denton Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Denton Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
Denton Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
DeSoto Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition  $ 600.00 
DeSoto Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition  $ 1,400.00 
DeSoto Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition  $ 3,500.00 
DeSoto Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition  $ 3,500.00 
DeSoto Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition  $ 3,500.00 
DeSoto Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition  $ 1,300.00 
District 2 Fire & Rescue Bexar Training Tuition  $ 8,910.00 
District 2 Fire & Rescue Bexar Training Tuition  $ 1,400.00 
Ennis Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition  $ 2,225.00 
Ennis Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Ennis Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition  $ 2,100.00 
Ennis Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition  $ 2,800.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 280.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 500.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 125.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 1,260.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 420.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Fairview Fire Rescue Collin Training Tuition  $ 175.00 
Gainesville Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition  $ 750.00 
Gainesville Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition  $ 750.00 
Gainesville Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition  $ 960.00 
Gainesville Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition  $ 500.00 
Gainesville Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition  $ 1,155.00 
Gainesville Fire Department Cooke Training Tuition  $ 1,155.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 2,400.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 850.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 220.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 2,800.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 840.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 420.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 280.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 280.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 1,000.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 1,600.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 1,600.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 1,600.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 750.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 600.00 



 

Texas A&M Forest Service 
TIFMAS Grant Assistance Program 

FY 2025 Grant Approvals by Category 
09/01/2024 through 08/31/2025 

Name County Category Description Amount 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 375.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 750.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 1,400.00 
Greenville Fire Department Hunt Training Tuition  $ 750.00 
Haltom City Fire/Rescue Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Haltom City Fire/Rescue Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Haltom City Fire/Rescue Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Haltom City Fire/Rescue Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Haltom City Fire/Rescue Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Haltom City Fire/Rescue Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 500.00 
Haltom City Fire/Rescue Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Haltom City Fire/Rescue Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 350.00 
Harris County ESD 10 Harris Type 6 Engine  $ 282,976.02 
Heath Department of Public Safety Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 225.00 
Heath Department of Public Safety Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 225.00 
Heath Department of Public Safety Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Heath Department of Public Safety Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 350.00 
Heath Department of Public Safety Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 675.00 
Heath Department of Public Safety Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 675.00 
Heath Department of Public Safety Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 770.00 
Heath Department of Public Safety Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 1,500.00 
Hutchins Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Hutchins Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition  $ 275.00 
Hutchins Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition  $ 2,100.00 
Johnson County ESD 1 Johnson Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Johnson County ESD 1 Johnson Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Kilgore Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition  $ 3,060.00 
Killeen Fire Department Bell Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Killeen Fire Department Bell Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Killeen Fire Department Bell Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Killeen Fire Department Bell Training Tuition  $ 1,400.00 
Killeen Fire Department Bell Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Killeen Fire Department Bell Training Tuition  $ 1,400.00 
Killeen Fire Department Bell Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Killeen Fire Department Bell Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Killeen Fire Department Bell Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Killeen Fire Department Bell Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Lewisville Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 2,100.00 
Lewisville Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 500.00 
Lewisville Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 4,800.00 
Live Oak Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition  $ 5,040.00 
Live Oak Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition  $ 2,800.00 
Longview Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Longview Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Longview Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition  $ 130.00 
Longview Fire Department Gregg Training Tuition  $ 260.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 290.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 440.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 190.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 760.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 190.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 1,140.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Lubbock Fire Rescue Lubbock Training Tuition  $ 800.00 
Lufkin Fire Department Angelina Training Tuition  $ 1,040.00 
Lufkin Fire Department Angelina Training Tuition  $ 1,625.00 
Lufkin Fire Department Angelina Training Tuition  $ 390.00 
Lufkin Fire Department Angelina Training Tuition  $ 130.00 
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Lufkin Fire Department Angelina Training Tuition  $ 195.00 
Lufkin Fire Department Angelina Training Tuition  $ 130.00 
Lumberton Fire & EMS Hardin Training Tuition  $ 1,380.00 
Lumberton Fire & EMS Hardin Training Tuition  $ 275.00 
Lumberton Fire & EMS Hardin Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Marble Falls Fire Rescue Burnet Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Marble Falls Fire Rescue Burnet Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Marble Falls Fire Rescue Burnet Training Tuition  $ 450.00 
Marble Falls Fire Rescue Burnet Training Tuition  $ 500.00 
Marble Falls Fire Rescue Burnet Training Tuition  $ 440.00 
Marble Falls Fire Rescue Burnet Training Tuition  $ 1,260.00 
Marshall Fire Department Harrison Training Tuition  $ 225.00 
Marshall Fire Department Harrison Training Tuition  $ 225.00 
Marshall Fire Department Harrison Training Tuition  $ 1,575.00 
Mesquite Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition  $ 4,200.00 
Mineral Wells Fire Department Palo Pinto Training Tuition  $ 840.00 
Mineral Wells Fire Department Palo Pinto Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Mineral Wells Fire Department Palo Pinto Training Tuition  $ 550.00 
Mineral Wells Fire Department Palo Pinto Training Tuition  $ 350.00 
Mineral Wells Fire Department Palo Pinto Training Tuition  $ 550.00 
Mineral Wells Fire Department Palo Pinto Training Tuition  $ 225.00 
Mineral Wells Fire Department Palo Pinto Training Tuition  $ 225.00 
Nacogdoches Fire Department Nacogdoches Type 3 Engine  $ 649,954.33 
New Braunfels Fire Department Comal Type 3 Engine  $ 649,954.34 
New Braunfels Fire Department Comal Training Tuition  $ 220.00 
New Braunfels Fire Department Comal Training Tuition  $ 220.00 
New Braunfels Fire Department Comal Training Tuition  $ 190.00 
Odessa Fire Rescue Ector Training Tuition  $ 2,800.00 
Palestine Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Palestine Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition  $ 900.00 
Palestine Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition  $ 675.00 
Palestine Fire Department Anderson Training Tuition  $ 1,020.00 
Portland Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition  $ 1,400.00 
Portland Fire Department San Patricio Training Tuition  $ 420.00 
Princeton Fire Department Collin Training Tuition  $ 800.00 
Princeton Fire Department Collin Training Tuition  $ 500.00 
Princeton Fire Department Collin Training Tuition  $ 280.00 
Princeton Fire Department Collin Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Princeton Fire Department Collin Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Princeton Fire Department Collin Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Princeton Fire Department Collin Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Princeton Fire Department Collin Training Tuition  $ 125.00 
Princeton Fire Department Collin Training Tuition  $ 1,400.00 
Randall County Fire Department Randall Training Tuition  $ 1,260.00 
Randall County Fire Department Randall Training Tuition  $ 1,120.00 
Rockwall Fire Department Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Rockwall Fire Department Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Rockwall Fire Department Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Rosenberg Fire Department Fort Bend Training Tuition  $ 460.00 
Rowlett Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Rowlett Fire Rescue Dallas Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Royse City Fire Department Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 450.00 
Royse City Fire Department Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 275.00 
Royse City Fire Department Rockwall Training Tuition  $ 225.00 
Sachse Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Sachse Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Sachse Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition  $ 125.00 
Sachse Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 280.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 500.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 280.00 
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San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 195.00 
San Angelo Fire Department Tom Green Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
Seagoville Fire Department Dallas Training Tuition  $ 225.00 
Shavano Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition  $ 600.00 
Shavano Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
Shavano Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
Shavano Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Shavano Park Fire Department Bexar Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
South Padre Island Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
South Padre Island Fire Department Cameron Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Southlake Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 420.00 
Southlake Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 420.00 
Southlake Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 420.00 
Southlake Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 560.00 
Southlake Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 560.00 
Southlake Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 560.00 
Southlake Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Southlake Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 560.00 
Southlake Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Southlake Fire Department Tarrant Training Tuition  $ 1,300.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 100.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 2,100.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 500.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 420.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 125.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 280.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 140.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 280.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 750.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Stephenville Fire Department Erath Training Tuition  $ 840.00 
Temple Fire & Rescue Bell Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Texarkana Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Texarkana Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Texarkana Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition  $ 675.00 
Texarkana Fire Department Bowie Training Tuition  $ 1,925.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 2,760.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 1,400.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 630.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 280.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 350.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 210.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 600.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 375.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 150.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
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Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 260.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 385.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 195.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 1,125.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 500.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 750.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 500.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 225.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Training Tuition  $ 250.00 
Town of Flower Mound Fire Department Denton Type 3 Engine  $ 649,954.33 
Victoria Fire Department Victoria Training Tuition  $ 700.00 
Victoria Fire Department Victoria Training Tuition  $ 445.00 
Waxahachie Fire Department Ellis Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Weatherford Fire Department Parker Training Tuition  $ 1,500.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 3,000.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 600.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 1,000.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 600.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 400.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 600.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 300.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 200.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 260.00 
Wichita Falls Fire Department Wichita Training Tuition  $ 260.00 

TOTAL  $ 2,493,329.02 
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